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84-1407. ACT, HOW CITED. SECTIONS 84-1407 TO 84-
1414 SHALL BE KNOWN AND MAY BE CITED AS THE 

OPEN MEETINGS ACT. 

84-1408. DECLARATION OF INTENT; 
MEETINGS OPEN TO PUBLIC.

	
It is hereby declared to be the policy of this state that the formation of pub-
lic policy is public business and may not be conducted in secret.
Every meeting of a public body shall be open to the public in order that 
citizens may exercise their democratic privilege of attending and speak-
ing at meetings of public bodies, except as otherwise provided by the 
Constitution of Nebraska, federal statutes, and the Open Meetings Act. 

84-1409. TERMS, DEFINED. FOR PURPOSES OF 
THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, UNLESS THE CONTEXT 

OTHERWISE REQUIRES:

(1)(a) Public body means (i) governing bodies of all political subdivisions 
of the State of Nebraska, (ii) governing bodies of all agencies, created by 
the Constitution of Nebraska, statute, or otherwise pursuant to law, of the 
executive department of the State of Nebraska, (iii) all independent boards, 
commissions, bureaus, committees, councils, subunits, or any other bodies 
created by the Constitution of Nebraska, statute, or otherwise pursuant to 
law, (iv) all study or advisory committees of the executive department of the 
State of Nebraska whether having continuing existence or appointed as 
special committees with limited existence, (v) advisory committees of the 
bodies referred to in subdivisions (i), (ii), and (iii) of this subdivision, and (vi) 
instrumentalities exercising essentially public functions.
(b) Public body does not include (i) subcommittees of such bodies unless 
a quorum of the public body attends a subcommittee meeting or unless 
such subcommittees are holding hearings, making policy, or taking formal 
action on behalf of their parent body, except that all meetings of any sub-
committee established under section 81-15,175 are subject to the Open 
Meetings Act, and (ii) entities conducting judicial proceedings unless a 
court or other judicial body is exercising rulemaking authority, deliberating, 
or deciding upon the issuance of administrative orders;

(2) Meeting means all regular, special, or called meetings, formal or infor-
mal, of any public body for the purposes of briefing, discussion of public 
business, formation of tentative policy, or the taking of any action of the 
public body; and 

(3) Videoconferencing means conducting a meeting involving partici-
pants at two or more locations through the use of audio-video equipment 
which allows participants at each location to hear and see each meet-
ing participant at each other location, including public input. Interaction 
between meeting participants shall be possible at all meeting locations. 

84-1410. CLOSED SESSION; WHEN; PURPOSE; 
REASONS LISTED; PROCEDURE; RIGHT TO 
CHALLENGE; PROHIBITED ACTS; CHANCE 

MEETINGS, CONVENTIONS, OR WORKSHOPS.
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(1) Any public body may hold a closed session by the affirmative vote of a 
majority of its voting members if a closed session is clearly necessary for 
the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury 
to the reputation of an individual and if such individual has not request-
ed a public meeting. The subject matter and the reason necessitating the 
closed session shall be identified in the motion to close. Closed sessions 
may be held for, but shall not be limited to, such reasons as:
(a) Strategy sessions with respect to collective bargaining, real estate pur-
chases, pending litigation, or litigation which is imminent as evidenced by 
communication of a claim or threat of litigation to or by the public body;
(b) Discussion regarding deployment of security personnel or devices;
(c) Investigative proceedings regarding allegations of criminal misconduct; 
(d) Evaluation of the job performance of a person when necessary to pre-
vent needless injury to the reputation of a person and if such person has 
not requested a public meeting;
(e) For the Community Trust created under section 81-1801.02, discussion 
regarding the amounts to be paid to individuals who have suffered from a 
tragedy of violence or natural disaster; or
(f) For public hospitals, governing board peer review activities, profession-
al review activities, review and discussion of medical staff investigations 
or disciplinary actions, and any strategy session concerning transactional 
negotiations with any referral source that is required by federal law to be 
conducted at arms length.
Nothing in this section shall permit a closed meeting for discussion of the 
appointment or election of a new member to any public body.

(2) The vote to hold a closed session shall be taken in open session. The 
entire motion, the vote of each member on the question of holding a closed 
session, and the time when the closed session commenced and conclud-
ed shall be recorded in the minutes. If the motion to close passes, then the 
presiding officer immediately prior to the closed session shall restate on 
the record the limitation of the subject matter of the closed session. The 
public body holding such a closed session shall restrict its consideration 
of matters during the closed portions to only those purposes set forth in 
the motion to close as the reason for the closed session. The meeting shall 
be reconvened in open session before any formal action may be taken. For 
purposes of this section, formal action shall mean a collective decision or 
a collective commitment or promise to make a decision on any question, 
motion, proposal, resolution, order, or ordinance or formation of a position 
or policy but shall not include negotiating guidance given by members of 
the public body to legal counsel or other negotiators in closed sessions 
authorized under subdivision (1)(a) of this section. 

(3) Any member of any public body shall have the right to challenge the 
continuation of a closed session if the member determines that the session 
has exceeded the reason stated in the original motion to hold a closed ses-
sion or if the member contends that the closed session is neither clearly 
necessary for (a) the protection of the public interest or (b) the prevention 
of needless injury to the reputation of an individual. Such challenge shall 
be overruled only by a majority vote of the members of the public body. 
Such challenge and its disposition shall be recorded in the minutes.
(4) Nothing in this section shall be construed to require that any meeting be 
closed to the public. No person or public body shall fail to invite a portion of 
its members to a meeting, and no public body shall designate itself a sub-
committee of the whole body for the purpose of circumventing the Open 
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Meetings Act. No closed session, informal meeting, chance meeting, social 
gathering, email, fax, or other electronic communication shall be used for 
the purpose of circumventing the requirements of the act.

(5) The act does not apply to chance meetings or to attendance at or 
travel to conventions or workshops of members of a public body at 
which there is no meeting of the body then intentionally convened, if 
there is no vote or other action taken regarding any matter over which 
the public body has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power. 

84-1411. MEETINGS OF PUBLIC BODY; NOTICE; 
METHOD; CONTENTS; WHEN AVAILABLE; RIGHT TO 
MODIFY; DUTIES CONCERNING NOTICE; VIDEOCON-

FERENCING OR TELEPHONE CONFERENCING AUTHO-
RIZED; EMERGENCY MEETING WITHOUT NOTICE; 

APPEARANCE BEFORE PUBLIC BODY.

(1)(a) Each public body shall give reasonable advance publicized notice 
of the time and place of each meeting as provided in this subsection. Such 
notice shall be transmitted to all members of the public body and to the 
public.
(b)(i) Except as provided in subdivision (1)(b)(ii) of this section, in the case 
of a public body described in subdivision (1)(a)(i) of section 84-1409 or 
such body’s advisory committee, such notice shall be published in a news-
paper of general circulation within the public body’s jurisdiction and, if 
available, on such newspaper’s web site.
(ii) In the case of the governing body of a city of the second class or village 
or such body’s advisory committee, such notice shall be published by:
(A) Publication in a newspaper of general circulation within the public 
body’s jurisdiction and, if available, on such newspaper’s web site; or
(B) Posting written notice in three conspicuous public places in such city 
or village. Such notice shall be posted in the same three places for each 
meeting.
(iii) In the case of a public body not described in subdivision (1)(b)(i) or (ii) 
of this section, such notice shall be given by a method designated by the 
public body.
(c) In addition to a method of notice required by subdivision (1)(b)(i) or (ii) 
of this section, such notice may also be provided by any other appropriate 
method designated by such public body or such advisory committee.
(d) Each public body shall record the methods and dates of such notice in 
its minutes.
(e) Such notice shall contain an agenda of subjects known at the time of 
the publicized notice or a statement that the agenda, which shall be kept 
continually current, shall be readily available for public inspection at the 
principal office of the public body during normal business hours. Agen-
da items shall be sufficiently descriptive to give the public reasonable 
notice of the matters to be considered at the meeting. Except for items of 
an emergency nature, the agenda shall not be altered later than (i) twen-
ty-four hours before the scheduled commencement of the meeting or (ii) 
forty-eight hours before the scheduled commencement of a meeting of a 
city council or village board scheduled outside the corporate limits of the 
municipality. The public body shall have the right to modify the agenda to 
include items of an emergency nature only at such public meeting.

(2) A meeting of a state agency, state board, state commission, state coun-



5

cil, or state committee, of an advisory committee of any such state entity, 
of an organization created under the Interlocal Cooperation Act, the Joint 
Public Agency Act, or the Municipal Cooperative Financing Act, of the 
governing body of a public power district having a chartered territory of 
more than one county in this state, of the governing body of a public power 
and irrigation district having a chartered territory of more than one county 
in this state, of a board of an educational service unit, of the Educational 
Service Unit Coordinating Council, of the governing body of a risk man-
agement pool or its advisory committees organized in accordance with the 
Intergovernmental Risk Management Act, or of a community college board 
of governors may be held by means of videoconferencing or, in the case 
of the Judicial Resources Commission in those cases specified in section 
24-1204, by telephone conference, if:
(a) Reasonable advance publicized notice is given as provided in subsec-
tion (1) of this section;
(b) Reasonable arrangements are made to accommodate the public’s right 
to attend, hear, and speak at the meeting, including seating, recordation by 
audio or visual recording devices, and a reasonable opportunity for input 
such as public comment or questions to at least the same extent as would 
be provided if videoconferencing or telephone conferencing was not used;
(c) At least one copy of all documents being considered is available to the 
public at each site of the videoconference or telephone conference;
(d) At least one member of the state entity, advisory committee, board, 
council, or governing body is present at each site of the videoconference 
or telephone conference, except that a member of an organization created 
under the Interlocal Cooperation Act that sells electricity or natural gas at 
wholesale on a multistate basis, an organization created under the Munici-
pal Cooperative Financing Act, or a governing body of a risk management 
pool or an advisory committee of such organization or pool may designate 
a nonvoting designee, who shall not be included as part of the quorum, to 
be present at any site; and
(e)(i) Except as provided in subdivision (2)(e)(ii) of this section, no more 
than one-half of the state entity’s, advisory committee’s, board’s, council’s, 
or governing body’s meetings in a calendar year are held by videoconfer-
ence or telephone conference; or
(ii) In the case of an organization created under the Interlocal Cooperation 
Act that sells electricity or natural gas at wholesale on a multistate basis or 
an organization created under the Municipal Cooperative Financing Act, 
such organization holds at least one meeting each calendar year that is not 
by videoconferencing or telephone conferencing.
Videoconferencing, telephone conferencing, or conferencing by other 
electronic communication shall not be used to circumvent any of the pub-
lic government purposes established in the Open Meetings Act.

(3) A meeting of a board of an educational service unit, of the Education-
al Service Unit Coordinating Council, of the governing body of an entity 
formed under the Interlocal Cooperation Act, the Joint Public Agency Act, 
or the Municipal Cooperative Financing Act, of the governing body of a 
risk management pool or its advisory committees organized in accordance 
with the Intergovernmental Risk Management Act, of a community college 
board of governors, of the governing body of a public power district, of the 
governing body of a public power and irrigation district, or of the Nebraska 
Brand Committee may be held by telephone conference call if:
(a) The territory represented by the educational service unit, member ed-
ucational service units, community college board of governors, public 



6

power district, public power and irrigation district, Nebraska Brand Com-
mittee, or member public agencies of the entity or pool covers more than 
one county;
(b) Reasonable advance publicized notice is given as provided in subsec-
tion (1) of this section which identifies each telephone conference location 
at which there will be present: (i) A member of the educational service unit 
board, council, community college board of governors, governing body of 
a public power district, governing body of a public power and irrigation dis-
trict, Nebraska Brand Committee, or entity’s or pool’s governing body; or (ii) 
A nonvoting designee designated under subdivision (3)(f) of this section;
(c) All telephone conference meeting sites identified in the notice are lo-
cated within public buildings used by members of the educational service 
unit board, council, community college board of governors, governing 
body of the public power district, governing body of the public power and 
irrigation district, Nebraska Brand Committee, or entity or pool or at a place 
which will accommodate the anticipated audience;
(d) Reasonable arrangements are made to accommodate the public’s right 
to attend, hear, and speak at the meeting, including seating, recordation 
by audio recording devices, and a reasonable opportunity for input such 
as public comment or questions to at least the same extent as would be 
provided if a telephone conference call was not used;
(e) At least one copy of all documents being considered is available to the 
public at each site of the telephone conference call;
(f) At least one member of the educational service unit board, council, com-
munity college board of governors, governing body of the public power 
district, governing body of the public power and irrigation district, Nebras-
ka Brand Committee, or governing body of the entity or pool is present at 
each site of the telephone conference call identified in the public notice, 
except that a member of an organization created under the Interlocal Coop-
eration Act that sells electricity or natural gas at wholesale on a multistate 
basis, an organization created under the Municipal Cooperative Financing 
Act, or a governing body of a risk management pool or an advisory com-
mittee of such organization or pool may designate a nonvoting designee, 
who shall not be included as part of the quorum, to be present at any site;
(g) The telephone conference call lasts no more than five hours; and
(h) No more than one-half of the board’s, council’s, governing body’s, 
committee’s, entity’s, or pool’s meetings in a calendar year are held by tele-
phone conference call, except that:
(i) The governing body of a risk management pool that meets at least quar-
terly and the advisory committees of the governing body may each hold 
more than one-half of its meetings by telephone conference call if the gov-
erning body’s quarterly meetings are not held by telephone conference 
call or videoconferencing; and
(ii) An organization created under the Interlocal Cooperation Act that sells 
electricity or natural gas at wholesale on a multistate basis or an organi-
zation created under the Municipal Cooperative Financing Act may hold 
more than one-half of its meetings by telephone conference call if the orga-
nization holds at least one meeting each calendar year that is not by video-
conferencing or telephone conference call.
Nothing in this subsection shall prevent the participation of consultants, 
members of the press, and other nonmembers of the governing body at 
sites not identified in the public notice. Telephone conference calls, emails, 
faxes, or other electronic communication shall not be used to circumvent 
any of the public government purposes established in the Open Meetings 
Act.
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(4) The secretary or other designee of each public body shall maintain a 
list of the news media requesting notification of meetings and shall make 
reasonable efforts to provide advance notification to them of the time and 
place of each meeting and the subjects to be discussed at that meeting.

(5) When it is necessary to hold an emergency meeting without reasonable 
advance public notice, the nature of the emergency shall be stated in the 
minutes and any formal action taken in such meeting shall pertain only to 
the emergency. Such emergency meetings may be held by means of elec-
tronic or telecommunication equipment. The provisions of subsection (4) 
of this section shall be complied with in conducting emergency meetings. 
Complete minutes of such emergency meetings specifying the nature of 
the emergency and any formal action taken at the meeting shall be made 
available to the public by no later than the end of the next regular business 
day.

(6) A public body may allow a member of the public or any other witness 
other than a member of the public body to appear before the public body 
by means of video or telecommunications equipment.

84-1412. MEETINGS OF PUBLIC BODY; RIGHTS OF 
PUBLIC; PUBLIC BODY; POWERS AND DUTIES.

	
(1) Subject to the Open Meetings Act, the public has the right to attend 
and the right to speak at meetings of public bodies, and all or any part of 
a meeting of a public body, except for closed sessions called pursuant to 
section 84-1410, may be videotaped, televised, photographed, broadcast, 
or recorded by any person in attendance by means of a tape recorder, cam-
era, video equipment, or any other means of pictorial or sonic reproduction 
or in writing.

(2) It shall not be a violation of subsection (1) of this section for any public 
body to make and enforce reasonable rules and regulations regarding the 
conduct of persons attending, speaking at, videotaping, televising, pho-
tographing, broadcasting, or recording its meetings. A body may not be 
required to allow citizens to speak at each meeting, but it may not forbid 
public participation at all meetings.

(3) No public body shall require members of the public to identify them-
selves as a condition for admission to the meeting nor shall such body re-
quire that the name of any member of the public be placed on the agenda 
prior to such meeting in order to speak about items on the agenda. The 
body may require any member of the public desiring to address the body 
to identify himself or herself.

(4) No public body shall, for the purpose of circumventing the Open Meet-
ings Act, hold a meeting in a place known by the body to be too small to 
accommodate the anticipated audience.

(5) No public body shall be deemed in violation of this section if it holds its 
meeting in its traditional meeting place which is located in this state. 

(6) No public body shall be deemed in violation of this section if it holds a 
meeting outside of this state if, but only if:
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(a) A member entity of the public body is located outside of this state and 
the meeting is in that member’s jurisdiction; 
(b) All out-of-state locations identified in the notice are located within pub-
lic buildings used by members of the entity or at a place which will accom-
modate the anticipated audience; 
(c) Reasonable arrangements are made to accommodate the public’s right 
to attend, hear, and speak at the meeting, including making a telephone 
conference call available at an instate location to members, the public, or 
the press, if requested twenty-four hours in advance; 
(d) No more than twenty-five percent of the public body’s meetings in a 
calendar year are held out-of-state; 
(e) Out-of-state meetings are not used to circumvent any of the public gov-
ernment purposes established in the Open Meetings Act; 
(f) Reasonable arrangements are made to provide viewing at other instate 
locations for a videoconference meeting if requested fourteen days in ad-
vance and if economically and reasonably available in the area; and 
(g) The public body publishes notice of the out-of-state meeting at least 
twenty-one days before the date of the meeting in a legal newspaper of 
statewide circulation.

(7) The public body shall, upon request, make a reasonable effort to ac-
commodate the public’s right to hear the discussion and testimony pre-
sented at the meeting. 

(8) Public bodies shall make available at the meeting or the instate location 
for a telephone conference call or videoconference, for examination and 
copying by members of the public, at least one copy of all reproducible 
written material to be discussed at an open meeting. Public bodies shall 
make available at least one current copy of the Open Meetings Act posted 
in the meeting room at a location accessible to members of the public. At 
the beginning of the meeting, the public shall be informed about the loca-
tion of the posted information.

84-1413. MEETINGS; MINUTES; ROLL CALL VOTE; 
SECRET BALLOT; WHEN. 

(1) Each public body shall keep minutes of all meetings showing the time, 
place, members present and absent, and the substance of all matters dis-
cussed.

(2) Any action taken on any question or motion duly moved and seconded 
shall be by roll call vote of the public body in open session, and the record 
shall state how each member voted or if the member was absent or not 
voting. The requirements of a roll call or viva voce vote shall be satisfied by 
a public body which utilizes an electronic voting device which allows the 
yeas and nays of each member of such public body to be readily seen by 
the public.

(3) The vote to elect leadership within a public body may be taken by secret 
ballot, but the total number of votes for each candidate shall be recorded 
in the minutes.

(4) The minutes of all meetings and evidence and documentation received 
or disclosed in open session shall be public records and open to public 
inspection during normal business hours.
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(5) Minutes shall be written, except as provided in subsection (6) of this 
section, and available for inspection within ten working days or prior to the 
next convened meeting, whichever occurs earlier, except that cities of the 
second class and villages may have an additional ten working days if the 
employee responsible for writing the minutes is absent due to a serious 
illness or emergency.

(6) Minutes of the meetings of the board of a school district or educational 
service unit may be kept as an electronic record.

84-1414. UNLAWFUL ACTION BY PUBLIC BODY; 
DECLARED VOID OR VOIDABLE BY DISTRICT COURT; 

WHEN; DUTY TO ENFORCE OPEN MEETING LAWS; 
CITIZEN’S SUIT; PROCEDURE; 

VIOLATIONS; PENALTIES.

(1) Any motion, resolution, rule, regulation, ordinance, or formal action of a 
public body made or taken in violation of the Open Meetings Act shall be 
declared void by the district court if the suit is commenced within one hun-
dred twenty days of the meeting of the public body at which the alleged 
violation occurred. Any motion, resolution, rule, regulation, ordinance, or 
formal action of a public body made or taken in substantial violation of the 
Open Meetings Act shall be voidable by the district court if the suit is com-
menced more than one hundred twenty days after but within one year of 
the meeting of the public body in which the alleged violation occurred. 
A suit to void any final action shall be commenced within one year of the 
action.

(2) The Attorney General and the county attorney of the county in which 
the public body ordinarily meets shall enforce the Open Meetings Act.

(3) Any citizen of this state may commence a suit in the district court of the 
county in which the public body ordinarily meets or in which the plaintiff 
resides for the purpose of requiring compliance with or preventing viola-
tions of the Open Meetings Act, for the purpose of declaring an action of a 
public body void, or for the purpose of determining the applicability of the 
act to discussions or decisions of the public body. It shall not be a defense 
that the citizen attended the meeting and failed to object at such time. The 
court may order payment of reasonable attorney’s fees and court costs to a 
successful plaintiff in a suit brought under this section.

(4) Any member of a public body who knowingly violates or conspires to vi-
olate or who attends or remains at a meeting knowing that the public body 
is in violation of any provision of the Open Meetings Act shall be guilty of a 
Class IV misdemeanor for a first offense and a Class III misdemeanor for a 
second or subsequent offense.

EFFECTIVE DATE – NOVEMBER 14, 2020 

DISTRIBUTED BY THE 
LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES AND THE 

LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT.
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2. PRAYER

3. NATIONAL ANTHEM AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. CONSENT AGENDA - The following items are considered to be routine by the city 
council and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of 
these items unless a city council member or citizen so requests, in which event the 
item will be removed from consent status and considered in its normal sequence on 
the agenda.

4.A. Minutes of March 15, 2021, City Council meeting.



4606         PROCEEDINGS OF CITY COUNCIL MARCH 15, 2021 
       
 
 
A regular meeting of the mayor and city council of the City of Columbus, Nebraska, was 
convened in open and public session on March 15, 2021, at 7 p.m. in the Council 
Chambers, 1369 25 Avenue, Columbus, Nebraska. 
 
Notice of this meeting was given in advance thereof by publication in the Columbus 
Telegram, with a copy of the proof of publication being on file in the office of the city clerk.  
Notice of this meeting was given simultaneously to the mayor and members of the city 
council, with a copy of the acknowledgement of receipt of notice being on file in the office 
of the city clerk.  Availability of the agenda was communicated in the advance notice and 
in the notice to the mayor and city council of this meeting.  All proceedings hereafter 
shown were taken while the convened meeting was open to the public. 
 
1. STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH OPEN MEETINGS ACT AND ROLL 

CALL:  Mayor Bulkley announced that a copy of the Open Meetings Act is 
posted in the meeting room.  Present were Mayor James Bulkley and Council 
Members Beth Augustine-Schulte, Charlie Bahr, Troy Hiemer, Rich Jablonski, 
Dennis Kresha, John Lohr, Prent Roth, and Ron Schilling.  City staff members 
included City Attorney Neal Valorz, City Administrator Tara Vasicek, City Clerk 
Janelle Kline, City Engineer Rick Bogus, Police Chief Chuck Sherer, Public 
Property Director Doug Moore, Public Works Director Chuck Sliva, Community 
Development Director Dan Curtis, Fire Chief Dan Miller, Park and Recreation 
Coordinator Betsy Eckhardt, and Library Assistant Brenda Pflum. 

 
2. PRAYER:  Augustine-Schulte led in prayer. 
 
3. NATIONAL ANTHEM AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE. 
 
4. CONSENT AGENDA:  Vasicek stated that the following items are considered 

routine by the city council and will be enacted by one motion.  She pointed out 
there will be no separate discussion of these  items unless a city council 
member or citizen so requests, in which event the item will be removed from 
consent status and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.  The 
items on the consent agenda were approved as presented with a motion by 
Augustine-Schulte and a second by Hiemer.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, 
Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

 
4.A. Minutes of March 1, 2021, City Council meeting. 

4.B.  Resolution No. R21-39 approving agreement with American Legion 
Hartman Post 84 for use of Pawnee Park baseball facilities.  Resolution No. 
R21-39 is entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH 
AMERICAN LEGION HARTMAN POST 84 FOR USE OF PAWNEE PARK 
BASEBALL FACILITIES, A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND 
INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE; TO AUTHORIZE THE 
MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND TO 
REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT 
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HEREWITH. 

4.C.  Resolution No. R21-40 approving agreement with Columbus Mariners 
Baseball League for use of Berne Square baseball facilities. 
Resolution No. R21-40 is entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND 
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING AN 
AGREEMENT WITH COLUMBUS MARINERS BASEBALL LEAGUE FOR 
USE OF BERNE SQUARE BASEBALL FACILITIES, A COPY OF WHICH IS 
ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS 
REFERENCE; TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON 
BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR 
PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH. 

4.D.  Resolution No. R21-41 approving agreement with Columbus Youth 
Baseball League for use of Centennial Park baseball facilities.  Resolution 
No. R21-41 is entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT 
WITH COLUMBUS YOUTH BASEBALL LEAGUE FOR USE OF CENTENNIAL 
PARK BASEBALL FACILITIES, A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO 
AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE; TO AUTHORIZE 
THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND TO 
REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT 
HEREWITH. 

4.E.  Resolution No. R21-42 approving agreement with Columbus Area Youth 
Football Organization for use of Bradshaw Park football facilities.  
Resolution No. R21-42 is entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND 
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING AN 
AGREEMENT WITH COLUMBUS AREA YOUTH FOOTBALL 
ORGANIZATION FOR USE OF BRADSHAW PARK FOOTBALL FACILITIES, 
A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED 
HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE; TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO 
EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND TO REPEAL ALL 
RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH. 

4.F.  Resolution No. R21-43 approving agreement with Columbus Youth 
Softball Association for use of Bradshaw Park softball facilities. 
Resolution No. R21-43 is entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND 
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING AN 
AGREEMENT WITH COLUMBUS YOUTH SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION FOR 
USE OF BRADSHAW PARK SOFTBALL FACILITIES, A COPY OF WHICH IS 
ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS 
REFERENCE; TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON 
BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR 
PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH. 

4.G.  Resolution No. R21-44 approving agreement with Columbus Softball 
Association for use of Gerrard Park softball facilities.  Resolution No. R21-
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44 is entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH 
COLUMBUS SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION FOR USE OF GERRARD PARK 
SOFTBALL FACILITIES, A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND 
INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE; TO AUTHORIZE THE 
MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND TO 
REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT 
HEREWITH. 

4.H.  Resolution No. R21-45 appointing Terry Janicek as safety and training 
officer for fire department.  Resolution No. R21-45 is entitled:  A 
RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPOINTING TERRY JANICEK AS SAFETY AND 
TRAINING OFFICER FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.  

4.I.  Resolution No. R21-46 authorizing payment of various improvement 
projects.  Resolution No. R21-46 is entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE 
MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, TO 
AUTHORIZE AND DIRECT THAT A CHECK BE ISSUED AND MADE 
PAYABLE TO THE RESPECTIVE CONTRACTOR(S) FOR LABOR, 
EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIALS FURNISHED FOR IMPROVEMENTS IN 
THE FOLLOWING DESIGNATED DISTRICTS AND PROJECTS WITHIN THE 
CITY OF COLUMBUS, ALL AS SET FORTH ON THE ATTACHED 
CERTIFICATES OF PROGRESS PREPARED BY THE RESPECTIVE 
SPECIAL ENGINEER, TO WIT:  BOYD JONES CONSTRUCTION CO. - 
LIBRARY / CULTURAL ARTS FACILITY - $104,747.99. 

4.J.  Finance Department reports. 

4.K.  Payroll and bills on file.  CP=Capital Projects; E=Expenses; G=Grants; 
R=Refund; S=Service & Supplies; T=Training 03/19/21 Payroll $648,915.07; 
04/02/21 Payroll $689,307.60; A & J Guns 1,625.00 S; A to Z Messaging 
105.00 S; Ace Hardware 969.09 S; Ace Sanitation 78.00 S; Advance Auto Parts 
898.88 S; AlphaMedia 2,170.00 S; Altec Ind 2,371.72 S; Amazon 3,192.96 S; 
American Digital Memories 84.00 S; Anderson Ford 117,573.00 CP; ARL 
623.96 S; Arnold Motor 421.70 S; Beard-Warren 2,124.00 S; Behlen Towing 
2,010.00 S; BGNE 321.33 S; Bibliotheca 55.81 S; Black Hills Energy 8,437.99 
S; Blackstrap 3,286.12 S; Bound Tree Med 2,044.55 S; Boyd Jones Const 
104,747.99 CP; Ctr Point Lrg Prt 86.28 S; Century Link 994.63 S; City of Col 
7,417.24 S; CK Excav 567.00 S; Club Prophet 90.00 S; CN Welding 3,500.00 
CP; CNC Repair 2,576.77 S; Col Chamber 1,485.00 S; Col Carpet 4,414.76 S; 
CCH 640.43 S; Col Custom Embr 68.00 S; Col Family Res Ctr 27,752.16 S; 
Telegram 3,280.16 S; Col Tire 33.00 S; Comm Internet 45.00 S; Consldtd Mgmt 
249.24 T; Core & Main 17,586.97 S; Cornhusker Intl Trucks 2,403.28 S; 
Cornhusker Pwr 892.86 S; Culligan 179.70 S; DAS State Acctg 1,471.99 S; 
Demco 80.66 S; DHHS 380.00 T; Digital-Ally 300.00 S; D Dunbar 7,118.97 E,S; 
Elec Pump 4,558.68 S; Electrical Eng & Equip 63.77 S; Electronic Eng 140.00 
S; Fastenal 18.30 S; First Natl Bank 8,116.32 E; Frontier 735.50 S; Gale 98.97 
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S; Galls 520.21 S; Gehring Const 580.06 S; Steffy Ford 241.77 S; Gen Traffic 
Controls 136.00 S; GolfNow 175.00 S; Grainger 91.75 S; Great Plains Bldg 
35.84 S; Great Plains Comm 310.00 S; D Gubbels 146.50 S; Hach 218.60 S; 
Hadley-Braithwait 187.80 S; Hawkins 5,039.25 S; HDR 5,154.18 CP; Heartland 
Nat Gas 12,689.85 S; Hobby Lobby 19.44 S; Hotsy Equip 458.57 S; M 
Howerter 616.00 S; Hy-Vee 34.35 S; IALEFI 55.00 S; Ingram Libry 308.41 S; 
Inland Truck Parts 1,052.37 S; Jackson Serv 2,064.11 S; JEO 2,843.75 CP; F 
Johnston 60.99 R; Kelly Sup 223.43 S; B Knopick 25.40 R; Language Line 
79.93 S; LARM 600.00 S; Lawson Products 140.41 S; S Ligenza 72.50 E; 
Lincoln Winwater Works 4,392.54 S; Lingo 51.65 S; Loup Pwr 101,384.75 S; 
Mail Prep 4,214.56 S; Mead Lumber 17.96 S; Menards 1,180.68 S; Mid-
American Research 1,720.50 S; Mid-State Eng 1,554.00 CP; Mid-States 
Organized Crime 200.00 S; MW Alarm Serv 144.46 S; MW Lab 21.25 S; MW 
Ready Mix 1,453.35 S; MW Right of Way 1,842.50 CP; Mike’s Towing 2,690.00 
S; MTM Recog 802.21 S; Munic Pipe Tool 1,580.62 S; NE American Payroll 
Assoc 45.00 S; NDEE 300.00 T; NE Regional Interop Ntwk 5,400.00 S; NE 
Rural Water Assoc 1,500.00 T; NE Sports Council 1,250.00 S; NE Supreme 
Court 121.85 S; NE UC Fund 1,080.17 S; Niemann’s Port-A-Pot 40.00 S; 
NENEDD 975.00 G; NE NE Solid Waste Coal 44,316.57 S; Occup Hlth 
1,190.00 S; OCLC 875.79 S; Officenet 177.83 S; Olson’s Pest Tech 50.00 S; 
One Call Concepts 60.76 S; One Source 194.00 S; O’Reilly 324.65 S; 
Overhead Door 1,418.38 S; Park Plaza 3,758.50 G; Pete Lien 5,848.43 S; 
Platte Co 3,097.23 S; Reg of Deeds 70.00 S; Platte Valley Comm 886.00 CP; 
Presto-X 55.00 S; Productivity Plus 67.18 S; Quadient 642.63 S; Rally Point 
Train 300.00 T; RDG 1,547.50 S; Reardon 177.46 S; RJ Thomas Mfg 2,935.00 
S; Sandry Fire Sup 1,320.25 S; Sapp Bros 21,076.94 S; Z Schoenhofer 31.00 
E; ServiceMaster 9,081.99 S; Settje Plbg 134.30 S; Shevlin Sup 215.99 S; 
Sipple Hansen Emerson Schumacher Klutman & Valorz 5,351.95 S; Sirius 
10,097.34 S; Solid Waste Assoc 418.00 S; Stanley Petro 523.00 S; NE Dept of 
Rev 44,951.36 S; Stryker Sales 1,198.14 S; Super Saver 93.01 S; Sysco 
3,972.68 S; Telecomm Sys 1,554.00 S; Teleflex 1,115.50 S; Lifeguard Store 
888.50 S; TM Cleaning 200.00 S; Tooley Drug 133.98 S; Top Stitch Upholstery 
320.00 S; Tractor Sup 108.97 S; Tri Co Repair 1,075.24 S; Truck Ctr 1,776.11 
S; Turfwerks 1,301.30 S; Twin Rivers Vet 99.00 S; Ty’s Outdoor Pwr 61.68 S; 
U & I 254.50 S; UPRR 947.97 CP; Van Wall 827.32 S; Verizon 1,967.90 S; Vol 
Fire 195.50 E; J Wacha 75.39 E; Warren Garage Door 820.00 S; Waste 
Connections 151.86 S; Wellness Partners 10.00 S; West Point Implement 
5,760.56 S; Wilson & Co 3,387.86 CP; Winter Equip 318.15 S. TOTAL 
$2,046,664.08. 

 
5.  APPROVAL OF MINUTES:  Included in Consent Agenda 

6.  SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS: 
6.A.  Proclamation declaring the week of March 21, 2021, as Youth 

Appreciation Week.  Bulkley proclaimed the week of March 21, 2021, as 
Youth Appreciation Week.  He noted that he will be attending a luncheon where 
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the Optimist Club will be honoring two students from each of the three high 
schools.    

7.  PUBLIC HEARINGS: 
7.A.  Public hearing – Application of Richard R. Hoppe to rezone property 

located approximately one mile west of Columbus north of Highway 81 
and west of 63 Avenue from "RR" (Rural Residential District) to "ML/C-1" 
(Light Industrial District).  (Planning Commission recommends approval.)  
It was noted that this property is included in Area 10 of the blighted and 
substandard study.  No public testimony was heard.  The public hearing closed 
with a motion by Schilling and a second by Hiemer.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, 
Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none 
voted “Nay”. 

7.A.1.  Ordinance No. 21-11 approving rezoning.  The rules were suspended and 
Ordinance No. 21-11 entitled:  AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND 
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA TO AMEND THE 
UNIFIED LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, ZONING CHAPTER, UNDER ORDINANCE NO. 20-32, AS 
AMENDED, DATED JANUARY 18, 2021; TO REZONE AND RECLASSIFY 
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, TO-WIT: THE EAST 500 
FEET OF THE SE 1/4 SE 1/4 LOCATED NORTH OF THE NORTH RIGHT-
OF-WAY LINE OF U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 81 IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 17 
NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, 
NEBRASKA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBE AS 
FOLLOWS:  BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SE 1/4 
SE 1/4; THENCE S00°29’27"E, 1038.49 FEET ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID 
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 TO THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY; 
THENCE S89°30’33"W, 33.00 FEET ON THE NORTH OF RIGHT-OF-WAY 
LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY; THENCE S17°34’47"W, 189.33 FEET ON THE 
NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY, THENCE N50°43’50"W, 
531.10 FEET ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY; 
THENCE N00°28’44"W, 885.98 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SE 1/4 SE 
1/4; THENCE S89°40’04"E, 499.87 FEET ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SE 
1/4 SE 1/4 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, FROM "RR" (RURAL 
RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT) TO ML/C-1 (LIGHT INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT), TO 
AMEND THE FUTURE LAND USE MAP AS WELL AS THE ZONING MAP 
WHICH HAVE BEEN ADOPTED BY AND MADE A PART OF SAID UNIFIED 
LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, 
ZONING CHAPTER, TO SHOW SAID REZONING AND 
RECLASSIFICATION; TO REPEAL ALL ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS 
OR PARTS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; TO PROVIDE FOR THE 
EFFECTIVE DATE; AND TO PROVIDE THAT PUBLICATION SHALL BE IN 
PAMPHLET FORM AS AUTHORIZED BY §16-405 OF NEBRASKA REVISED 
STATUTES was read by number only.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, 
Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”.  
Ordinance No. 21-11 was adopted with a motion by Schilling and a second by 
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Hiemer.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and 
Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”.     

7.B.  Public hearing – Application of JAMB Properties, LLC to rezone property 
located at 3309 Brunken Street from "R-2" (Urban-Family Residential 
District now known as Two-Family Residential District) to "R-3" (Multiple-
Family Residential District).  (Planning Commission recommends 
approval.)  No public testimony was heard.  The public hearing closed with a 
motion by Bahr and a second by Lohr.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, 
Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

7.B.1. Ordinance No. 21-12 approving rezoning.  The rules were suspended and 
Ordinance No. 21-12 entitled:  AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND 
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, TO AMEND THE 
UNIFIED LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, ZONING CHAPTER, UNDER ORDINANCE NO. 20-32, AS 
AMENDED, DATED JANUARY 18, 2021; TO RE-ZONE AND RECLASSIFY 
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, TO WIT:  LOT 2 AND THE 
WEST 27 FEET OF LOT 1, BLOCK A, BRUNKEN ADDITION TO THE CITY 
OF COLUMBUS, PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA, FROM THE PRESENT 
ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF "R-2" (URBAN-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 
DISTRICT NOW KNOWN AS TWO-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT) TO "R-
3" (MULTIPLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT); TO AMEND THE FUTURE 
LAND USE MAP AS WELL AS THE ZONING MAP WHICH HAVE BEEN 
ADOPTED BY AND MADE A PART OF SAID UNIFIED LAND 
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, ZONING 
CHAPTER, TO SHOW SAID REZONING AND RECLASSIFICATION; TO 
REPEAL ALL ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS OR PARTS THEREOF IN 
CONFLICT HEREWITH; TO PROVIDE FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THIS 
ORDINANCE IN PAMPHLET FORM; AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE 
EFFECTIVE DATE was read by number only with a motion by Jablonski and a 
second by Schilling.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, 
Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”.  Ordinance No. 
21-12 was adopted with a motion by Jablonski and a second by Schilling. 
Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling 
voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”.  

7.C.  Public hearing – Application of Casey's Retail Company dba Casey's 
General Store #1177 for Retail Class "D" liquor license at 3821 Howard 
Boulevard.  Taylor Anderson, 3653 36 Avenue, expressed opposition to the 
expansion of Casey’s current liquor license due to the number of schools, 
parks, and residences in the area.  It was suggested that Anderson express 
opposition to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission as they have final 
authority.  The public hearing closed and the application of Casey's General 
Store #1177 for a Retail Class "D" liquor license was approved with a motion 
by Jablonski and a second by Schilling.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, 
Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 
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7.C.1.  Application of Casey's General Store #1177 for Tina Stone as manager in 

conjunction with liquor license.  The application of Casey's General Store 
#1177 for Tina Stone as manager in conjunction with their liquor license was 
approved with a motion by Augustine-Schulte and a second by Hiemer.  
Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling 
voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

 
8.  PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS:  None 

9.  REPORTS OF CITY OFFICES:  Included in Consent Agenda 

10.  REPORTS OF COUNCIL COMMITTEES: 
10.A.  PUBLIC PROPERTY, SAFETY, AND WORKS COMMITTEE - March 8, 2021 

10.A.1.  Application from M&M Hanson Properties, LLC for vacation of easement 
on Lots 7, 8, and 9, Sunside Subdivision (east of intersection at Minden 
Drive and Kozy Drive).  The Public Property, Safety, and Works Committee 
recommended to the mayor and council that the application for vacation of an 
easement on Lots 7, 8, and 9, Sunside Subdivision be approved.  The report 
was adopted with a motion by Roth and a second by Schilling.  Augustine-
Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” 
and none voted “Nay”.  

10.A.2.  Request for Proposals to purchase and renovate the Gene Steffy garage 
(1365 24 Avenue).  Vasicek gave a brief history on how the city acquired this 
property and said a citizen has expressed interest in purchasing it for 
renovation.  She noted that a competitive process is required to sell city 
property and staff is requesting authorization to send Request for Proposals 
with a minimum purchase price of $25,000 and contingencies to ensure the 
building will be an enhancement to the downtown area.  The Public Property, 
Safety, and Works Committee recommended to the mayor and council that staff 
be authorized to send Request for Proposals for purchase and renovation of 
the Gene Steffy garage.  The report was adopted with a motion by Roth and a 
second by Kresha.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, 
Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”.  

10.B.  PUBLIC FINANCE, JUDICIARY, AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE - March 9, 
2021 

10.B.1.  Proposed fees for use of athletic fields.  (Park Board recommends 
amending the proposed fees by removing all fees for use of soccer 
fields.) The Public Finance, Judiciary, and Personnel Committee 
recommended to the mayor and council that the proposed fees be amended to 
remove all fees for use of soccer fields.  Augustine-Schulte referred to 
discussions at the Public Finance, Judiciary, and Personnel Committee 
meeting pointing out that communication has been a struggle between athletic 
organizations and the city and encouraged organizations to include Park and 
Recreation Coordinator Betsy Eckhardt on all communications.  The report was 
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adopted with a motion by Hiemer and a second by Jablonski.  Augustine-
Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” 
and none voted “Nay”.  

10.B.2.  Proposed fees for fire protection of County Industrial tracts.  The Public 
Finance, Judiciary, and Personnel Committee recommended to the mayor and 
council that staff be authorized to proceed with notification to parcel owners in 
the industrial tract with regard to a fee for fire protection to commence in 2022.  
Vasicek explained that currently there is one district in the industrial tract that 
has been paying for fire protection and she is proposing that all districts be 
billed for the service.  She said the fees would go into effect in 2022 and a 
notification would be sent to the property owners in advance.  It was noted that 
in 2020, over 45 emergency calls were made to the districts that have not been 
billed for the service.  The report was adopted with a motion by Hiemer and a 
second by Schilling.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, 
Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

11.  REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES:  None 

12.  REPORTS ON LEGISLATION:  None 

13.  NEW BUSINESS: 
13.A.  Application of M&M Hanson Properties, LLC for preliminary plat of 

Sunside 2nd Subdivision (east of Kozy Drive, south of Keene Drive, and 
south of Johannes Additions).  (Planning Commission recommends 
approval.)  The preliminary plat of Sunside 2nd Subdivision was approved with 
a motion by Bahr and a second by Kresha.   Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, 
Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

13.B.  Purchase of community service technician vehicle from Mike's Auto 
Sales & Service in the amount of $16,995 with trade-in for police 
department.  The purchase of a vehicle from Mike’s Auto Sales & Service was 
approved with a motion by Schilling and a second by Jablonski.  Augustine-
Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” 
and none voted “Nay”. 

13.C.  Purchase of pickup through Nebraska state bid contract in the amount of 
$39,877 for park department.  The purchase of a pickup through the 
Nebraska state bid contract was approved with a motion by Bahr and a second 
by Roth.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and 
Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

13.D.  Appointment of Rachel Lade as police officer.  Augustine-Schulte read a 
brief resume and the mayor’s appointment of Rachel Lade as police officer was 
ratified with a motion by Bahr and a second by Lohr.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, 
Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none 
voted “Nay”.  Sherer introduced Lade and she thanked the mayor and city 
council for the appointment. 
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13.E.  Comments from mayor and city council members.  Bahr thanked everyone 
who donated to the recent fundraising event for Paws and Claws Adoption 
Center.  Jablonski expressed sympathy to the Beloit “Bunk” Kinzer family and 
noted that Bunk had served a number of years on the city council. 

 
14.  RESOLUTIONS: 
14.A.  Resolution No. R21-47 authorizing application of funds for operation of 

Columbus Area Transit program for 2021-2023.  Resolution No. R21-47 
entitled:  A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, AUTHORIZING THE APPLICATION FOR 
FUNDING ASSISTANCE FOR THE OPERATION OF THE COLUMBUS AREA 
TRANSIT SYSTEM PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEARS 2021-2023 was adopted 
with a motion by Kresha and a second by Bahr.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, 
Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and none 
voted “Nay”.  

14.B.  Resolution No. R21-48 approving Amendment No. C to Standard 
Agreement and General Conditions between Owner and Construction 
Manager, Boyd Jones Construction Company, for limited notice to 
proceed for demolition, site utilities, and preliminary earthwork for 
community building project.  Resolution No. R21-48 entitled:  A 
RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. C TO THE 
STANDARD AGREEMENT AND GENERAL CONDITIONS BETWEEN 
OWNER AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER FOR DEMOLITION, SITE 
UTILITIES, AND PRELIMINARY EARTHWORK WITH BOYD JONES 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR THE COLUMBUS COMMUNITY 
BUILDING PROJECT, A COPY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND 
INCORPORATED HEREIN; TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE 
THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND TO REPEAL ALL 
RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH was 
adopted with a motion by Lohr and a second by Schilling.  Augustine-Schulte, 
Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted “Aye” and 
none voted “Nay”. 

15.  ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING:   None 

16.  ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING:  None 

17.  ORDINANCES ON THIRD READING: 
17.A.  Ordinance No. 21-06 approving annexation of property in part of the 

NE1/4 and SE1/4, Section 20, T17N, R1E and in part of the SW1/4, Section 
21, T17N, R1E of the 6th P.M., Platte County, Nebraska (south of the 
intersection of  3 Avenue and 19 Street and east of the intersection of  3 
Avenue and 13 Street).  On its third reading, Ordinance No. 21-06 entitled:  
AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, AMENDING CORPORATE BOUNDARIES TO 
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THE CITY OF COLUMBUS BY ANNEXING A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN 
THE NE1/4 AND SE1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, RANGE 1 
EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA;  A TRACT OF 
LAND LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, 
RANGE 1 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA; AND A 
TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN THE SW1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 17 
NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., PLATTE COUNTY, NEBRASKA; 
THAT THE CITY MAP BE AMENDED TO SHOW SAID PARCELS AS BEING 
INCLUDED WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS AND MADE A PART THEREOF; THAT SAID PARCELS OF 
LAND ARE CURRENTLY UNPLATTED TRACTS OF LAND WHICH ARE 
CONTIGUOUS TO THE CORPORATE CITY LIMITS AND WITHIN THE 
ZONING JURISDICTION OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS; TO REPEAL ALL 
ORDINANCES OR RESOLUTIONS OR PARTS THEREOF IN CONFLICT 
HEREWITH; AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THIS 
ORDINANCE IN PAMPHLET FORM AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE 
EFFECTIVE DATE was adopted with a motion by Hiemer and a second by 
Schilling.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Jablonski, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and 
Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”. 

18.  CONSIDERATION OF PAYROLL AND BILLS ON FILE:  Payroll and all other 
bills included in Consent Agenda 

18.A.  ARL Credit Services.  ARL Credit Services - Service $623.96.  Jablonski 
requested to be excused from discussion on this agenda item because he is 
an owner of ARL Credit Services and therefore has a conflict of interest.  
Jablonski was allowed to abstain from voting on this agenda item and the rules 
requiring him to leave the council chambers during discussion and vote were 
suspended with a motion by Augustine-Schulte and a second by Schilling.  
Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and Schilling voted 
“Aye” and none voted “Nay”.  Jablonski abstained from voting.  The bill from 
ARL Credit Services was approved with a motion by Augustine-Schulte and a 
second by Roth.  Augustine-Schulte, Bahr, Hiemer, Kresha, Lohr, Roth, and 
Schilling voted “Aye” and none voted “Nay”.  Jablonski abstained from voting. 

 
19.  UNFINISHED BUSINESS:  None 

20. ADJOURNMENT:  The meeting adjourned at 7:39 p.m. 

Presented and approved this 5 day of April, 2021. 

 
_____________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 
 
_______________________________ 
CITY CLERK 



4.B. Minutes of March 23 and March 24, 2021, Civil Service Commission meetings 
certifying Firefighter/EMT/Hazardous Material Technician candidates Michael 
Hancock, Malik Knox, and Nicholas Paulsen, and selecting Trina Osuna and 
Chandler Schmit as additional Firefighter/EMT/Hazardous Material Technician 
candidates for potential position in the near future.



 

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MINUTES                                     March 23 and 24, 2021 
 

A meeting of the Columbus Civil Service Commission was convened in open and public 
session by Chair Doug Kluth on Tuesday, March 23 and Wednesday, March 24, 2021 at 
4:45 p.m. in the Conference Room at the Fire Station. 
 
Notice of this meeting was given in advance thereof by public posting in City Hall, Platte 
County Courthouse, and Columbus Public Library on February 11, 2021. Availability of 
the agenda was communicated in the advance notice and in the notice to the Columbus 
Civil Service Commission of this meeting. All proceedings hereafter shown were taken 
while the convened meeting was open to the public. 
 
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH OPEN MEETINGS ACT AND ROLL CALL:  
Chair Doug Kluth read the following statement: “In compliance with the Open Meetings 
Act, Nebraska Revised Statute 84-1407, a current copy of the Act is available at this 
meeting.”  Present were members, Chris Steinke, Logan Bronson, and Troy Loeffelholz.  
Member Jack Gutierrez was absent. The minutes from the February 3, 2021 meeting 
were approved with a motion by Bronson and a second by Steinke with all members 
voting “Aye”. 
 
The purposes of the meeting was to interview seven applicants for the position of 
Firefighter/EMT/Hazardous Material Technician who would be certified to the appointing 
authority as qualified for the position of Firefighter/EMT/Hazardous Material Technician. 
 
Following discussion, it was moved by Bronson and seconded by Loeffelholz to certify 
to the Mayor and City Council, the applicants Michael Hancock, Malik Knox and 
Nicholas Paulsen be certified for the position of Firefighter/EMT/Hazardous Material 
Technician.  The motion passed unanimously.  There was further discussion and a 
motion was moved by Loeffelholz and seconded by Bronson selecting in no particular 
order, the candidates Trina Osuna and Chandler Schmit as two more names for the 
potential of another position opening in the near future to be certified to the Mayor and 
City Council for the position of Firefighter/EMT/Hazardous Material Technician.  The 
motion was passed unanimously. 
 
There being no further items of business for the agenda, the meetings were adjourned 
at approximately 8:15 p.m. on March 23, 2021 and 5:45 p.m. on March 24, 2021. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Tammy Orender 
Civil Service Commission Secretary 



4.C. Resolution No. R21-49 approving agency agreement with Nebraska Department 
of Transportation, Aeronautic Division, for Coronavirus Response and Relief 
Supplemental Appropriations Act funded grant.



RESOLUTION NO. R21-____ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING THE AGENCY AGREEMENT 
WITH THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, 
AERONAUTICS DIVISION FOR GRANT NO. 3-31-0019-015-2021 TO BE 
SUBMITTED BY THE DEPARTMENT TO THE FEDERAL AVIATION 
ADMINISTRATION TO OBTAIN FEDERAL NON-DEVELOPMENT 
ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE FOR THE COLUMBUS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT 
UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL CRRSA ACT, A COPY OF 
WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY 
REFERENCE; AND TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE 
SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the mayor and council of the City of Columbus, Nebraska, 
that: 

1. The City of Columbus shall enter into an Agency Agreement with the
Department of Transportation, Aeronautics Division for Grant No. 3-31-0019-
015-2021 for the purpose of obtaining federal non-development economic
assistance for the Columbus Municipal Airport and that such agreement shall
be set forth herein below.

2. The mayor of the City of Columbus is hereby authorized and directed to
execute said Agency Agreement on behalf of the City of Columbus, and the
city clerk is hereby authorized to attest said execution.

3. The said agreement, referred to hereinabove, is inserted in full and attached
herewith, and made a part hereof as Exhibit “O".

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS ____ DAY OF ______________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

________________________________ 
CITY CLERK 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

________________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 
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4.D. Resolution No. R21-50 approving acquisition contract with Platte 
County granting a temporary construction easement for roadway construction on 
city-owned property (north of intersection of Lost Creek Parkway and 3 Avenue) at 
no cost.



RESOLUTION NO. R21-50 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING THE ACQUISITION CONTRACT 
WITH PLATTE COUNTY GRANTING A TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION 
EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION ON PROPERTY OWNED 
BY THE CITY OF COLUMBUS AT NO COST (NORTH OF 
INTERSECTION OF LOST CREEK PARKWAY AND 3 AVENUE); TO 
AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF 
THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA; AND TO REPEAL ALL 
RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH. 

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus owns the property of the requested temporary 
easement; and 

WHEREAS, for its Project C-71 (761A), 3 Avenue from Lost Creek Parkway to 53 
Street and 53 Street from 3 to 18 Avenues, Platte County needs to acquire a temporary 
construction easement on a small portion of property; and 

WHEREAS, Platte County has proposed a property acquisition contract for the 
purpose of a temporary construction easement for construction purposes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, that the property acquisition contract with Platte 
County granting a temporary construction easement for roadway construction on property 
owned by the City of Columbus at no cost, a copy of which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and the mayor is authorized, 
directed, and empowered to execute the same on behalf of the City of Columbus.      

This resolution shall repeal all resolutions or portions thereof in conflict herewith. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER_________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF _____________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ 
CITY CLERK 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

____________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 
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4.E.Resolution No. R21-51 approving agreement with Wilderness Park Operations 
Committee for use of Wilderness Park soccer facilities.



RESOLUTION NO. R21-___ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH 
WILDERNESS PARK OPERATIONS COMMITTEE FOR USE OF 
WILDERNESS PARK SOCCER FIELDS, A COPY OF WHICH IS 
ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS 
REFERENCE; TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME 
ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR 
PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, that the agreement with Wilderness Park Operations 
Committee for use of Wilderness Park soccer fields, a copy of which is attached hereto 
and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and the mayor is 
authorized, directed, and empowered to execute the same on behalf of the city. 

This resolution shall repeal all resolutions or portions thereof in conflict herewith. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS____ DAY OF _______________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

_______________________________ 
CITY CLERK 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

_______________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 
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4.F.Resolution No. R21-52 authorizing payment of various improvement projects.



RESOLUTION NO. R21-___ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, 
NEBRASKA, TO AUTHORIZE AND DIRECT THAT A CHECK BE ISSUED AND MADE 
PAYABLE TO THE RESPECTIVE CONTRACTOR(S) FOR LABOR, EQUIPMENT, AND 
MATERIALS FURNISHED FOR IMPROVEMENTS IN THE FOLLOWING DESIGNATED 
DISTRICTS AND PROJECTS WITHIN THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, ALL AS SET FORTH 
ON THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATES OF PROGRESS PREPARED BY THE 
RESPECTIVE SPECIAL ENGINEER, TO WIT:  GEHRING CONSTRUCTION & READY 
MIX CO. – STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 185 (E 14 AVENUE FROM 23 
STREET TO NORTH CORPORATE LIMITS), STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 
186 (ALLEY BETWEEN 14 AND 15 STREETS AND 28 AND 29 AVENUES), STREET 
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 187 (25 STREET FROM 33 AVENUE WEST) - 
$115,991.55; GEHRING CONSTRUCTION & READY MIX CO. – CONCRETE PAVING 
IMPROVEMENTS 2020 - $211,912.00; AND OBRIST & CO., INC. – SEWER EXTENSION 
DISTRICT NO. 47, WATER EXTENSION DISTRICT NO. 64 (DEER RUN ESTATES 23 
STREET FROM 54 AVENUE TO SHADY LAKE ROAD) - $46,261.80. 

WHEREAS, the mayor and council of the City of Columbus, Nebraska, hereby find and determine 
that pursuant to contract, labor, equipment, and materials have been furnished for improvements in the 
following designated districts and projects within said City, to wit: 

Gehring Construction & Ready Mix Co. SID#185 E 14 Ave. 23 St. to N Corp Limits 
SID#186 Alley between 14 & 15 St. 
and 28 & 29 Ave. $115,991.55 
SID#187 25 St. from 33 Ave. W 

Gehring Construction & Ready Mix Co. Concrete Pave Improvements 2020 $211,912.00 
Obrist & Co., Inc.   SED #47 WED#64 Deer Run Estates 

23 St. from 54 Ave. to Shady Lake Rd $  46,261.80 

that the respective special engineer has prepared and filed with the city clerk a certificate of progress 
respecting said improvements, copies of which are attached and are hereby incorporated herein by 
reference and made a part hereof as if fully set forth herein; and that pursuant to said contract, the plans, 
specifications, and said certificate of progress, there is due the respective contractor on account the 
amount as set forth in the attached 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, that the said improvements in the aforesaid districts and projects and the 
respective certificate of progress be and are hereby accepted and adopted; that a check be issued and 
made payable to the respective contractor in the amount and in the manner as set forth in the respective 
certificate of progress; that each check shall be drawn on the appropriate and respective fund; that each 
check shall be redeemed and paid upon collection of special assessments and sale of various purpose 
bonds at the completion of each of said districts and projects. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER_____________________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF __________________________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

CITY CLERK CITY ATTORNEY 
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4.G. Payroll and bills on file.



Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 1/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

A & J GUNS00516
61.49 TACLITE PDU SHIRT - 17657INVOICE04/06/2021
61.49 CLASS B TACLITE PDU SHIRT -  17659INVOICE04/06/2021
61.49 CLASS B TACLITE PDU SHIRT - 17664INVOICE04/06/2021
61.49 CLASS B TACLITE PDU SHIRT - 17666INVOICE04/06/2021
61.49 CLASS B TACLITE PDU SHIRT - 17665INVOICE04/06/2021
269.49 JACKET - 17656INVOICE04/06/2021
61.49 CLASS B TACLITE PDU SHIRT - 17663INVOICE04/06/2021
211.47 CLASS A TACLITE PDU SHIRT - 25662INVOICE04/06/2021
269.49 JACKET - 5655INVOICE04/06/2021
61.49 CLASS B TACLITE PDU SHIRT - 29661INVOICE04/06/2021
61.49 CLASS B TACLITE PDU SHIRT - 29658INVOICE04/06/2021
61.49 CLASS B TACLITE PDU SHIRT - 29667INVOICE04/06/2021
61.49 CLASS B TACLITE PDU SHIRT - 29668INVOICE04/06/2021

1,365.35 Net of 13 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,365.35 Total:

ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNT00116
31.99 POLYSTEEL 400 FLASHLIGHT175720/5INVOICE04/06/2021
25.99 BRASS COUPLING - 4PK175723/5INVOICE04/06/2021
13.99 SPLICE KIT175737/5 INVOICE04/06/2021
34.00 BOLTS175766/5INVOICE04/06/2021
13.97 THREAD SEAL TAPE, PIPE THRD SEALANT175780/5INVOICE04/06/2021
36.98 BLADES175845/5INVOICE04/06/2021
292.89 FLAGS, NOZZLES, GLOVES175847/5INVOICE04/06/2021
14.98 HBATTERY, HELMET LENS175873/5INVOICE04/06/2021
15.95 SUPPLIES175928/5INVOICE04/06/2021
23.55 GORILLA TAPE, BRUSHES, TEES175960/5INVOICE04/06/2021
7.37 SUPPLIES175968/5INVOICE04/06/2021
8.59 PVC PIPE175988/5INVOICE04/06/2021
7.18 RUBBING ALCOHOL176008/5INVOICE04/06/2021

21.18 SPRING176005/5INVOICE04/06/2021
36.31 SOCKETS175990-5INVOICE04/06/2021
5.99 ROOF SEAL175999/5INVOICE04/06/2021

11.97 CONDUIT176035/5INVOICE04/06/2021
120.78 PROPANE176038/5INVOICE04/06/2021
42.21 PROPANE176083/5INVOICE04/06/2021
12.16 CLEANING SUPPLIES, BATTERIES176091/5INVOICE04/06/2021
16.99 CM FILTER BAG176133/5INVOICE04/06/2021
2.29 KEY WEISER WP3176157/5INVOICE04/06/2021

31.16 SUPPLIES176148/5INVOICE04/06/2021
12.08 FAUCET SUPPLIES176153/5INVOICE04/06/2021
11.99 AA BATTERIES176166/5INVOICE04/06/2021
23.99 DECK SCREW176170/5INVOICE04/06/2021
11.98 FILE, HANDLE176171/5INVOICE04/06/2021
11.76 SPRAYPAINT, STENCIL KIT176188/5INVOICE04/06/2021

900.27 Net of 28 Invoices / 0 Checks
900.27 Total:

ADDEPT MEDIA LLC10370
100.00 NATIONAL AG WEEK-HUMPHREY DEMOCRAT62643INVOICE04/06/2021

100.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
100.00 Total:



Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 2/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS00180
73.27 FILTERS FOR 50/375606108283625INVOICE04/06/2021
43.69 AIR, OIL FILTER5606108169008INVOICE04/06/2021
29.06 AIR, OIL FILTER FOR 995606108169007INVOICE04/06/2021
29.06 AIR, OIL FILTER FOR 995606108283624INVOICE04/06/2021
138.60 PARTS FOR 995606108183567INVOICE04/06/2021
109.98 WIN 35F ALL SEASON, 21"/22" XTRA CLEAR5606102567719INVOICE04/06/2021
(81.20)CREDIT ON ACCOUNT FOR RETURN450420855INVOICE04/06/2021
396.88 AIR ELEMENT FOR 74M/205606107583370INVOICE04/06/2021
90.90 ANITFREEZE/COOLANT5606106968743INVOICE04/06/2021
151.99 CROWFOOT WRENCH5606106568648INVOICE04/06/2021

(151.99)CREDIT CROWFOOT WRENCH5606106568649INVOICE04/06/2021
6.28 OIL FILTER - #125606106983227INVOICE04/06/2021

80.06 OIL FILTER AND OIL FOR #965606106783148INVOICE04/06/2021
11.47 FLASHER FOR UNIT 75606108869221INVOICE04/06/2021
23.64 PUSH BUTTON START, SUPPLIES5606108434477INVOICE04/06/2021
34.98 LED BULBS5606105782895INVOICE04/06/2021

986.67 Net of 16 Invoices / 0 Checks
986.67 Total:

AG SPRAY EQUIPMENT00102
3.32 4 - TEEJET 50 MESH NOZZZLE TIP STRAINERS349198INVOICE04/06/2021

3.32 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
3.32 Total:

AMAZON10442
271.92 BATTERY FOR CA12CD-80322-01754947756773INVOICE04/06/2021
484.89 VERSALINK C400/C405 TONER CARTRIDES984557855878INVOICE04/06/2021
17.98 STEADMAX HOT WATER BOTTLE458683866843INVOICE04/06/2021
79.94 MEAD 45354 MEMO BOOK, RECEIPT BOOK845474876969INVOICE04/06/2021
121.49 DISPOSABLE CUPS, FANTOM DRIVES GFORCE3 POR 3TB435895464997INVOICE04/06/2021
92.93 SEAGATE EXTERNAL DRIVE, MOUSE PAD, HARD DRIVE655934448669INVOICE04/06/2021
476.91 3 - APPLE IPOD TOUCH 32 GB963895797586INVOICE04/06/2021
17.95 HORTON HEARS A WHO973857649875INVOICE04/06/2021
29.90 CASES FOR MOTO ONE 5G468356839488 S0TINVOICE04/06/2021

1,593.91 Net of 9 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,593.91 Total:

AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORP00133
36.00 ALS UPDATES7326INVOICE04/06/2021

36.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
36.00 Total:

AMERICAN RED CROSS01189
120.00 LG AND WP SKILLS REVIEW CLASS2235602INVOICE04/06/2021
237.00 LG INSTRUCTOR/LG AND WP SKILLS22333922INVOICE04/06/2021

357.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
357.00 Total:

AQUA-PURE INC00587
6,300.05 MONTHLY SERVICE CONTRACT-NORTH/SOUTH WELLSCOLNE2101INVOICE04/06/2021



Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 3/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

7,936.39 MONTHLY SERVICE CONTRACT-NORTH/SOUTH WELLSCOLNE2011INVOICE04/06/2021

14,236.44 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
14,236.44 Total:

ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY10561
157.08 FOAMING EVAPORATOR CLEANER78NV003563INVOICE04/06/2021

4.30 STD 2PK MINI LAMP78NV003424INVOICE04/06/2021
4.85 FUEL CAP78NV003471INVOICE04/06/2021

11.06 PREMIUM BLADES78NV003010INVOICE04/06/2021
6.58 WINDSHIELD WASH78NV002904INVOICE04/06/2021
7.95 SPARK PLUGS78NV002679INVOICE04/06/2021

52.05 IGNITION SWITCH78NV003301INVOICE04/06/2021
4.30 2PK MINI LAMPS78NV003307INVOICE04/06/2021

26.18 EVAPORATOR CLEANER78NV003011INVOICE04/06/2021
11.96 MINIATURE LAMP, P/M PS FLD 32OZ78NV002982INVOICE04/06/2021
53.82 AIR COMPRESSOR PARTS78NV003935INVOICE04/06/2021
61.99 HARMONIC BALANCER PULLER78NV004260INVOICE04/06/2021
15.94 SUPPLIES78NV004261INVOICE04/06/2021
66.29 PARTS FOR #18778NV003824INVOICE04/06/2021

484.35 Net of 14 Invoices / 0 Checks
484.35 Total:

AXON ENTERPRISE INC.02706
6,830.64 YR 4 PAYMENT - TASERSSI-1724359INVOICE04/06/2021

6,830.64 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
6,830.64 Total:

BEARD-WARREN HEATING &03124
160.00 NORTH FURNACE MAINTENANCE072273INVOICE04/06/2021

160.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
160.00 Total:

BENCK BRIAN D02782
27.75 PRINT COPIES OF LEGALS AT COURTHOUSE031621ENGINVOICE04/06/2021

27.75 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
27.75 Total:

BEST VERSION MEDIA, LLC10435
152.00 MAY AD MANAGEMENT FEE217771-202105INVOICE04/06/2021

152.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
152.00 Total:

BGNE INC02555
87.63 CLIMATE CONTROL SERVICE KITPI0086953INVOICE04/06/2021

87.63 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
87.63 Total:

BLACK HILLS ENERGY03256
168.94 NATURAL GAS - 2504 14TH ST FINAL BILLING7063 3714 32 FINALINVOICE04/06/2021



Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 4/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

168.94 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
168.94 Total:

BOMGAARS00337
48.14 HYDRAULIC FLUID35757369INVOICE04/06/2021
6.40 THREADED ROD, BOLTS35758155INVOICE04/06/2021

28.78 HOSE CLAMP35759866INVOICE04/06/2021
9.23 SILICONE SEALANT, BOLTS35760158INVOICE04/06/2021

23.52 PAPER AND SHOP TOWELS35765476INVOICE04/06/2021
9.61 GREASE FITTING, ADAPTER35757132INVOICE04/06/2021

31.47 BOLTS, FASTENERS, BOILER DRAIN, PLUGS, COUPLING35759928INVOICE04/06/2021
191.50 18V ADAPTER, BRUSH, WHEEL35763239INVOICE04/06/2021
95.96 TEE, MALE ADAPTERS, SMOOTH BODY35755371INVOICE04/06/2021
12.93 GREAS FITTINGS, COTTERPINS35756752INVOICE04/06/2021
3.98 BOLTS35757222INVOICE04/06/2021

31.17 GLOVES35759826INVOICE04/06/2021
215.04 GLOVES35759895INVOICE04/06/2021
92.80 NYLON ROPE35761006INVOICE04/06/2021
11.99 GLOVES35762316INVOICE04/06/2021
80.91 SNAPS35762337INVOICE04/06/2021
16.74 SNAPS35762780INVOICE04/06/2021
22.74 FASTENERS35763573INVOICE04/06/2021
160.97 ROUTER, CARPENTER PENCIL35763672INVOICE04/06/2021
45.99 L&G BATTERY35762756INVOICE04/06/2021
9.27 DISCONNECTS, GLASS FUSE ASST, HOLDER35757167INVOICE04/06/2021

1,149.14 Net of 21 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,149.14 Total:

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC00240
692.87 MEDICAL SUPPLIES83995927INVOICE04/06/2021
760.98 MEDICAL SUPPLIES83997623INVOICE04/06/2021

1,453.85 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,453.85 Total:

CATTAU, JANET10592
600.00 REFUND ROSELAWN CEMETERY LOT 64 SP 5114918INVOICE04/06/2021

600.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
600.00 Total:

CATTLEMEN'S BALL GOLF TOURNAMENT10581
100.00 FLAG PRIZE SPONSOR - 6/4/21060421GOLFINVOICE04/06/2021

100.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
100.00 Total:

CENTER FOR MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONS02551
375.00 NE T-MOBILE 2453 39TH AVE74776-001INVOICE04/06/2021

375.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
375.00 Total:

CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT01209
89.28 MATERIALS1829806INVOICE04/06/2021



Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 5/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

89.28 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
89.28 Total:

CENTRAL SAND & GRAVEL CO03138
164.75 BLACK DIRT108203INVOICE04/06/2021

3,981.94 ROAD GRAVEL222062INVOICE04/06/2021
3,517.54 ROAD GRAVEL221723INVOICE04/06/2021
3,526.35 ROAD GRAVEL221744INVOICE04/06/2021

11,190.58 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
11,190.58 Total:

CENTRAL VALLEY AG COOPERATIVE00293
212.50 GRASS - BLUE1546394INVOICE04/06/2021

212.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
212.50 Total:

COLLABORATIVE SUMMER LIBRARY PROGR10593
119.75 SUMMER READING PROGRAM TSHIRTS3315INVOICE04/06/2021

119.75 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
119.75 Total:

COLUMBUS CUSTOM EMBROIDERY00036
150.00 POLOS - KEN STEINERE36759INVOICE04/06/2021
58.00 JACKET-MARIAELENA MARTINEZE36874INVOICE04/06/2021
64.00 JACKET - KEYESE36904INVOICE04/06/2021

272.00 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
272.00 Total:

COLUMBUS PLUMBING COMPANY03139
378.95 REPLACE BALL VALVE AT STADIUM20999INVOICE04/06/2021

378.95 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
378.95 Total:

COLUMBUS STEEL SUPPLY03142
228.32 TUBING139619INVOICE04/06/2021

228.32 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
228.32 Total:

COLUMBUS TELEGRAM03144
153.25 SPRING HYDRANT FLUSHING NOTICES118-60105562INVOICE04/06/2021
859.00 POWER & PROGRESS, COMMUNITY CHAMPION ADV118-60106294INVOICE04/06/2021

2,344.50 PUBLICATIONS, EMPLOYMENT ADV118-60003415INVOICE04/06/2021

3,356.75 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,356.75 Total:

COMMONWEALTH ELECTRIC COMPANY01250
68.25 DISCONNECT POWER/DATA TO LIBRARY SERVICE DESKS57279INVOICE04/06/2021
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68.25 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
68.25 Total:

CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT CO01081
60.43 MEALS - DREIFURST220004INVOICE04/06/2021
77.66 MEALS - DREIFURST220040INVOICE04/06/2021
55.63 MEALS-DREIFURST220082INVOICE04/06/2021

193.72 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
193.72 Total:

CORE & MAIN LP02718
332.75 1" METER COUPLINGSN857526INVOICE04/06/2021

332.75 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
332.75 Total:

CULLIGAN OF COLUMBUS03149
16.40 WATER, CUPS248494INVOICE04/06/2021

16.40 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
16.40 Total:

D & K PRODUCTS01539
8,203.95 CHEMICALS0521341-ININVOICE04/06/2021
(219.60)SYNGENTA EARLY ORDER CREDIT0520210-ININVOICE04/06/2021

7,984.35 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
7,984.35 Total:

DAS STATE ACCOUNTING03279
1,215.99 MONTHLY NETWORK CHARGES- MARCH 20211261396INVOICE04/06/2021

256.00 MONTHLY NETWORK CHARGES - MARCH 20211261345INVOICE04/06/2021

1,471.99 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,471.99 Total:

DHHS00491
339.00 GRADE I & II WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATION - J WACHA022621WACHAINVOICE04/06/2021

339.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
339.00 Total:

DOWNEY DRILLING03065
1,250.00 SET UP AND LIFT PUMP- LIBRARY DEWATERING WELL21-147INVOICE04/06/2021
2,255.00 ANNUAL WELL MAINTENANCE - 11 WELLS21-039INVOICE04/06/2021

3,505.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,505.00 Total:

EAGLE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS10585
75.00 VIDEO CLIP/REARDON LAWN AND GARDEN69577INVOICE04/06/2021

75.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
75.00 Total:
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EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONS03158
91.81 COPIER CONTRACTINV269919INVOICE04/06/2021

1,047.07 COPIER CONTRACTINV267168INVOICE04/06/2021
284.77 COPIER CONTRACTINV269093INVOICE04/06/2021

1,423.65 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,423.65 Total:

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING &03161
12.39 PHOTOCONTROL, RELAY7071412-00INVOICE04/06/2021
22.50 POLE PHOTO CTRL7071412-01INVOICE04/06/2021
41.77 CABLE STRIP, SCREW DRIVERS7065002-00INVOICE04/06/2021
63.10 MVR1000 BULBS7067205-00INVOICE04/06/2021

139.76 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
139.76 Total:

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING01597
194.23 TEST AND REPLACE AUX BATTERY855001280-1INVOICE04/06/2021

(415.00)CREDIT BILLING ERROR159000598-1INVOICE04/06/2021
30.36 RELOCATE SOUTH  REPEATER CABINET ON GENERATOR120010241-1INVOICE04/06/2021
415.00 DIGITAL ALLY REPAIR855001220-1INVOICE04/06/2021

224.59 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
224.59 Total:

FASTENAL COMPANY03165
26.25 SUPPLIESNECOL231752INVOICE04/06/2021
11.13 SPRING HOOKNECOL231757INVOICE04/06/2021
13.39 SUPPLIESNECOL231774INVOICE04/06/2021
17.69 SUPPLIESNECOL231787INVOICE04/06/2021

68.46 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
68.46 Total:

FEDEX03166
9.77 SHIPPING - DHHS ENGINEERING SERVICES7-303-46125INVOICE04/06/2021

9.77 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
9.77 Total:

GALE00459
101.96 MATERIALS73988437INVOICE04/06/2021

101.96 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
101.96 Total:

GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &03174
5,874.33 CRUSHED CONCRETE53286INVOICE04/06/2021
2,663.88 LIMESTONE53120INVOICE04/06/2021

23,000.00 47TH AVE PAVING BY FIRE STATION11311INVOICE04/06/2021
3,270.50 LIMESTONE53070INVOICE04/06/2021

194.75 LAKE ESTHER53321INVOICE04/06/2021
115,991.55 SIDS 185, 186, 187 PAYMENT #11INVOICE04/06/2021
211,912.00 CONCRETE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS 202010INVOICE04/06/2021
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362,907.01 Net of 7 Invoices / 0 Checks
362,907.01 Total:

GENE STEFFY FORD00303
88.30 REAR LAMP ASSEMBLY - #40633608INVOICE04/06/2021

88.30 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
88.30 Total:

GILMORE & ASSOCIATES00053
250.00 DEER RUN ESTATES-WTR/SWR EXTENSIONS37644INVOICE04/06/2021

250.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
250.00 Total:

GREAT PLAINS BUILDING SUPPLY02594
18.04 ATHLETIC FIELD MARKER343481INVOICE04/06/2021

18.04 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
18.04 Total:

GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONS02075
842.17 MONTHLY PHONE CHARGES4025648127 INVOICE04/06/2021

842.17 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
842.17 Total:

HACH COMPANY03182
290.22 FULL CONTAINER SHUT-OFF12369034INVOICE04/06/2021

1,254.41 CHEMICALS FOR LAB12367036INVOICE04/06/2021

1,544.63 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,544.63 Total:

HADLEY-BRAITHWAIT COMPANY03183
689.50 10 CASES TOILET TISSUE218052INVOICE04/06/2021
139.90 TOILET TISSUE218012INVOICE04/06/2021
63.85 SPOONS, FORKS220953INVOICE04/06/2021

893.25 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
893.25 Total:

HEARTLAND COMMUNICATIONS01809
250.00 VALCOM VOOLUME CONTROL  - 2ND FLR74793INVOICE04/06/2021

250.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
250.00 Total:

HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLC01424
342.86 FINAL BILLING - 2504 14 ST-COL PUBLIC LIBRARY86397INVOICE04/06/2021

342.86 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
342.86 Total:

HOA SOLUTIONS INC01122
401.26 SCADA CHANGES 9539INVOICE04/06/2021
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401.26 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
401.26 Total:

HOMETOWN LEASING00150
177.97 COPIER LEASE034INVOICE04/06/2021

177.97 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
177.97 Total:

HOTSY EQUIPMENT CO.02781
335.43 PRESSURE WASHER MAINTENANCE311848INVOICE04/06/2021
135.88 PRESSURE WASHER PARTS312291INVOICE04/06/2021

471.31 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
471.31 Total:

IMUS BRYAN00324
41.34 REIMBURSE MENARDS PURCHASE FOR COMPUTER STATION031521ENGINVOICE04/06/2021

41.34 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
41.34 Total:

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES, INC03194
383.45 MATERIALS51946456INVOICE04/06/2021
22.10 MATERIALS51782382INVOICE04/06/2021

1,875.44 MATIERIALS52069394INVOICE04/06/2021
100.10 MATERIALS52080062INVOICE04/06/2021

2,381.09 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,381.09 Total:

INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM02554
503.80 BATTERIES FOR UNITS #98 WWTF, #12, 51 WW COLLECTION210079307INVOICE04/06/2021

503.80 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
503.80 Total:

JACKSON SERVICES INC03199
60.27 MOPS, UNIFORMS4504565INVOICE04/06/2021
57.69 MATS4504583INVOICE04/06/2021
16.45 UNIFORMS4504564INVOICE04/06/2021
160.01 TOWELS, CLOTHS, MATS, MOPS4503784INVOICE04/06/2021
90.81 UNIFORMS4501985INVOICE04/06/2021
2.81 MAT4501986INVOICE04/06/2021

291.64 UNIFORMS4501974INVOICE04/06/2021
34.97 MATS, TOWELS4501975INVOICE04/06/2021
133.32 UNIFORMS4501976INVOICE04/06/2021
12.50 MATS4501977INVOICE04/06/2021
97.57 UNIFORMS4501984INVOICE04/06/2021
16.45 UNIFORMS4509898INVOICE04/06/2021
65.81 MOPS, TOWELS, CLOTHS4508208INVOICE04/06/2021
101.78 UNIFORMS, MATS4509899INVOICE04/06/2021
22.48 MAT4509912INVOICE04/06/2021
133.32 UNIFORMS4506404INVOICE04/06/2021
48.19 PAPER TOWELS, MAT4506405INVOICE04/06/2021
128.14 MATS, TOWELS, UNIFORMS4506412INVOICE04/06/2021
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90.81 UNIFORMS4506413INVOICE04/06/2021
30.06 MATS, TOWELS4506414INVOICE04/06/2021
73.73 MOPS, MATS WINDSHIELD WIPES4506415INVOICE04/06/2021
291.64 UNIFORMS4506402INVOICE04/06/2021
26.25 MOP AND MATS4506403INVOICE04/06/2021
91.50 PAPER TOWELS, TOILET PAPER4516074INVOICE04/06/2021
34.97 MATS, TOWELS4512577INVOICE04/06/2021
291.64 UNIFORMS4512576INVOICE04/06/2021
133.32 UNIFORMS4512578INVOICE04/06/2021
12.50 MATS4512579INVOICE04/06/2021
97.57 UNIFORMS4512586INVOICE04/06/2021
90.81 UNIFORMS4512587INVOICE04/06/2021
2.81 MAT4512588INVOICE04/06/2021

128.46 MOPS, MATS, TOWELS4514374INVOICE04/06/2021
57.69 MATS4515165INVOICE04/06/2021

2,927.97 Net of 33 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,927.97 Total:

JARECKI LAY & SHARP P.C., LLO10534
1,200.00 20-808CL ENTITY FORMATION & NONPROFIT APPLICATION - CHILDREN'S MUSEUM7800INVOICE04/06/2021

1,200.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,200.00 Total:

JEO CONSULTING GROUP INC00532
6,307.50 LOUP RIVER LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTION123473INVOICE04/06/2021

6,307.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
6,307.50 Total:

K & S TOOL SERVICE02595
44.99 PHEUMATIC HAMMER DRIVER BIT107840INVOICE04/06/2021
165.00 ROLL FLOOR MATS107551INVOICE04/06/2021

209.99 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
209.99 Total:

KELLY SUPPLY COMPANY03202
167.05 PADLOCK, SHACKLES12259992-0INVOICE04/06/2021
81.92 6 PVC BLIND FLG CL150S12260388-0INVOICE04/06/2021
23.17 BALL VALVE, NIPPLES, TEESS12260498-0INVOICE04/06/2021
38.47 CEMENT, PRIMERS12260500-0INVOICE04/06/2021
24.47 PARTSS12260833-0INVOICE04/06/2021

335.08 Net of 5 Invoices / 0 Checks
335.08 Total:

KNOWBE4 INC.10586
3,310.67 SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING, PHISHER, KMHCN SUBSCRIPTIONS - 3YRINV125521INVOICE04/06/2021

3,310.67 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,310.67 Total:

KUCERA MATTMISC
36.70 UB refund for account: 400-81006-0003/30/2021INVOICE04/06/2021
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36.70 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
36.70 Total:

LABORDE, ADAM10247
1,400.00 GIS SUPPORT SERVICESGIS-0010INVOICE04/06/2021

1,400.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,400.00 Total:

LAWSON PRODUCTS02596
36.66 GRIND, CUT-OFF WHEEL9308327591INVOICE04/06/2021

36.66 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
36.66 Total:

LINCOLN WINWATER WORKS00822
789.83 PARTS075184 01INVOICE04/06/2021

789.83 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
789.83 Total:

MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT02806
698.88 SINGLE WRAP FOR UNIT #29P07181INVOICE04/06/2021
699.00 21 WPH SEGMENT FOR UNITS 28/29P07186INVOICE04/06/2021
415.48 AIR SPRING, PARTS FOR UNIT 29P07203INVOICE04/06/2021

1,813.36 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,813.36 Total:

MAILBOX03217
10.76 SHIPPING-NE PUBLIC HEALTH LAB109268INVOICE04/06/2021
10.78 SHIPPING - NE PUBLIC HEALTH LAB109422INVOICE04/06/2021
10.76 SHIPPING - NE PUBLIC HEALTH LAB109478INVOICE04/06/2021
10.76 SHIPPING - NE PUBLIC HEALTH LAB109536INVOICE04/06/2021
10.10 SHIPPING - NE PUBLIC HEALTH LAB109549INVOICE04/06/2021
10.72 SHIPPING - NLETC POLICE TESTS109287INVOICE04/06/2021
141.98 SHIPPING-TECH DATA RETURNS WAREHOUSE109495INVOICE04/06/2021
10.93 SHIPPING - NLETC POLICE TESTS109559INVOICE04/06/2021
19.60 SHIPPING - CUES109430INVOICE04/06/2021

236.39 Net of 9 Invoices / 0 Checks
236.39 Total:

MATHESON-LINWELD03212
252.90 NOZZLE, SLEVE, CONTACT TIP, LINER23226434INVOICE04/06/2021
99.75 NOZZLES, ADAPTERS, CAP23237366INVOICE04/06/2021
127.09 PINNACLE 705-623247889INVOICE04/06/2021

479.74 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
479.74 Total:

MENARDS03220
24.22 EARPLUGS, SCRAPER, BRUSHES, PEAK 50/5035623INVOICE04/06/2021
3.22 CONDUIT CAP35385INVOICE04/06/2021

(7.92)SUPPLIES35384INVOICE04/06/2021
18.94 GORILLA GLUE35389INVOICE04/06/2021
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19.32 T-REX EXTR MOUNTING35378INVOICE04/06/2021
7.92 SCH40 90DGR BELLED35382INVOICE04/06/2021

227.27 SUPPLIES FOR ICE RESCUE35444INVOICE04/06/2021
43.23 CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR SHOP35440INVOICE04/06/2021
61.60 SPRING SNAPS35438INVOICE04/06/2021
22.55 WALL HANGING SUPPLIES35563INVOICE04/06/2021
38.06 ALUMINIM SHEET, PVC PIPE, CAP, GORILLA MOUNTING GLUE35434INVOICE04/06/2021
22.23 LOW PROFILE CREEPER35509INVOICE04/06/2021
5.88 REFLECTIVE LETTERS35880INVOICE04/06/2021

136.47 CLEANING SUPPLIES35944INVOICE04/06/2021
9.51 PVC CLEANOUT PLUGS, SEWER CLEANOUT PLUG35930INVOICE04/06/2021

14.98 ROUTERBIT COVE 3/8"35772INVOICE04/06/2021
11.28 WALL ANCHORS35840INVOICE04/06/2021
38.97 HOOK, VENT COVER, STENCIL KIT35824INVOICE04/06/2021
0.61 HEAT GUN KIT35834INVOICE04/06/2021

(20.40)RETURN 4X8 RTD SHTG, PURCHASE 4X8 OSB35949INVOICE04/06/2021
21.58 WOOD STAKES36302INVOICE04/06/2021
44.12 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES36292INVOICE04/06/2021
17.99 32W 2 BULB T8 BALLAST FOR LIGHTS ON BOOKMOBILE36276INVOICE04/06/2021
(39.94)RETURN 23" SINGLE TUBE MV 1150LM36297INVOICE04/06/2021
123.39 LADIES, MENS GLOVES, SAFETY CONES, CLEANER35836INVOICE04/06/2021
68.21 PAINT, LED STRIP - REPAIR LIGHT/SIGN FOR BAY36221INVOICE04/06/2021
113.00 TOOLBOX, AJAX, WINDSHIELD WASH36220INVOICE04/06/2021
13.98 TAPE, EZ START36187INVOICE04/06/2021
289.54 FUEL PREMIX, LAUNDRY SUPPLIES36104INVOICE04/06/2021
33.94 RADAR ILLUSION 2/24, PRO GAS 14.1 OZ36168INVOICE04/06/2021
39.94 23" SINGLE TUBE MV 1150LM - REPAIR SIGN FOR BAY36206INVOICE04/06/2021

1,403.69 Net of 31 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,403.69 Total:

MIDWEST RIGHT OF WAY SERVICES00903
652.50 LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT NO 75754INVOICE04/06/2021

652.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
652.50 Total:

MIDWEST SERVICE & SALES CO03226
92.00 HINIKER COMPRESSION SPRINGS0030067INVOICE04/06/2021
120.00 PLOW BLADE0030024INVOICE04/06/2021
481.22 BLADE, HEADLIGHTS, BOLTS, NUTS FOR PLOW0030043INVOICE04/06/2021

693.22 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
693.22 Total:

MIKE'S AUTO SALES & SERVICE00204
16,995.00 2019 RAM 1500 CLASSIC CREW CAB PICKUP VIN49749STOCK NO 649749INVOICE04/06/2021

16,995.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
16,995.00 Total:

MUELLER SPRINKLERS00153
1,367.81 PULL WIRE - CENTENNIAL BALL FIELD24773INVOICE04/06/2021

1,367.81 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,367.81 Total:



1,817.72 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,817.72 Total:
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NEBRASKA GOLF & TURF INC00140
1,915.39 TIRE ROD, STRUTS64248INVOICE04/06/2021

1,915.39 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,915.39 Total:

NEBRASKA HARVESTORE SYSTEMS00239
1,188.06 PARTS FOR STREET EQUIPMENT90625INVOICE04/06/2021

1,188.06 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,188.06 Total:

NEBRASKA LAW ENFORCEMENT03233
18.70 RACHEL LABE - TABE TEST FEE9706INVOICE04/06/2021

18.70 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
18.70 Total:

NEBRASKA PUBLIC HEALTH00444
680.00 ROUTINE AND SPECIAL TESTING537528INVOICE04/06/2021

680.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
680.00 Total:

NEBRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHAL00029
122.00 COLUMBUS PUBLIC LIBRARY - FINAL BILLING120143INVOICE04/06/2021

122.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
122.00 Total:

NEBRASKA STATE PATROL10263
1,462.50 2021 TRACS USER FEES1260372INVOICE04/06/2021

1,462.50 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,462.50 Total:

NEWMAN SIGNS INC.03241
394.28 SIGN SUPPLIESTRFINV029454INVOICE04/06/2021
76.92 SIGN SUPPLIESTRFINV029431INVOICE04/06/2021
48.20 SIGN SUPPLIESTRFINV029363INVOICE04/06/2021

519.40 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
519.40 Total:

NORTHEAST NEBRASKA ECONOMIC03246
195.00 FEBRUARY 2021 ADMIN SERVICES22132INVOICE04/06/2021
30.00 FEBRUARY 2021 ADMIN SERVICES22135INVOICE04/06/2021

225.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
225.00 Total:

NOSWETT FENCING INC00350
1,485.00 REPAIR CHAIN LINK FENCE-PAWNEE PARK FB FIELD12172INVOICE04/06/2021

332.72 10-1/2 FT POSTS, CAPS, BRACE BANDS, WIRE TIES12184INVOICE04/06/2021
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1,817.72 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,817.72 Total:

OBRIST & CO INC00358
46,261.80 SED 47, WED 644-FINALINVOICE04/06/2021

46,261.80 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
46,261.80 Total:

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERV03249
310.00 PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING70302INVOICE04/06/2021
715.00 VACCINATIONS, PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING70303INVOICE04/06/2021

1,025.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,025.00 Total:

OFFICENET03171
5.32 X-STAMP INK REFILL956694-0INVOICE04/06/2021
5.71 FILE FOLDERS956828-0INVOICE04/06/2021

78.93 COPIER CONTRACTIN76134INVOICE04/06/2021
96.48 INK CARTRIDGES956925-0INVOICE04/06/2021
15.40 ENVELOPE FOR PACE PROGRAM955769-0INVOICE04/06/2021
13.39 SCALE GUARDS955740-0INVOICE04/06/2021
27.61 SCALES955731-0INVOICE04/06/2021
9.84 POST-IT NOTES955912-0INVOICE04/06/2021

126.05 DOOR HANGERS955555-0INVOICE04/06/2021
7.39 FILE FOLDERS, STENO BOOK, LEGAL PADS955913-0INVOICE04/06/2021

15.40 #6 ENVELOPES955909-0INVOICE04/06/2021
100.91 PAPER, BUS. CARD STOCK, THERMAL ROLL, ADD MACHINE ROLLS955963-0INVOICE04/06/2021
22.60 POP UP NOTES, TAPE956175-0INVOICE04/06/2021
11.90 HIGHLITERS, CORRECTION TAPE956061-0INVOICE04/06/2021
209.93 INK CARTRIDGES956178-0INVOICE04/06/2021
37.06 INK CARTRIDGE955899-0INVOICE04/06/2021
30.58 EXP FILE, STENO BOOK955913-1INVOICE04/06/2021
10.25 EXPANDABLE FILES955913-2INVOICE04/06/2021

824.75 Net of 18 Invoices / 0 Checks
824.75 Total:

OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANS02852
50.00 PEST CONTROL200006INVOICE04/06/2021
85.00 PEST CONTROL200008INVOICE04/06/2021
52.00 PEST CONTROL200009INVOICE04/06/2021
50.00 PEST CONTROL20007INVOICE04/06/2021

237.00 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
237.00 Total:

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC00176
39.12 AIR AND OIL FILTERS0681-498685INVOICE04/06/2021
40.71 FILTER, CLEANER0681-498493INVOICE04/06/2021
85.74 AIR FILTER, IRIDIUM IX0681-497718INVOICE04/06/2021
139.65 OIL, AIR, FUEL FILTERS, COPPER PLUG0681-496555INVOICE04/06/2021
19.96 GREASE0681-490107INVOICE04/06/2021
19.98 RELAYS0681-499062INVOICE04/06/2021
12.36 MINI BULB0681-498848INVOICE04/06/2021
14.99 ADH PROMOTER0681-499149INVOICE04/06/2021



1,036.05 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,036.05 Total:

Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 15/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

372.51 Net of 8 Invoices / 0 Checks
372.51 Total:

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC03010
863.00 LAB TESTING2160127681INVOICE04/06/2021

863.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
863.00 Total:

PETE LIEN & SONS INC.00345
5,955.27 QUICKLIME FINES RC  LIME PLANT21POS/019949INVOICE04/06/2021
5,843.37 QUICKLIME FINES RC21POS/023752INVOICE04/06/2021

11,798.64 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
11,798.64 Total:

PLATTE COUNTY REGISTER OF00758
46.00 RESOLUTION NO R21-32031921CLKINVOICE04/06/2021
40.00 ORDINANCE NO 21-06031821CLKINVOICE04/06/2021

86.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
86.00 Total:

PREFERRED PLUMBING & HTG INC03281
76.49 IGNITER FOR WATER HEATER017588INVOICE04/06/2021

76.49 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
76.49 Total:

PREISTER, MELISSA10582
60.00 REFUND ROOM RENTAL 4/16/20557969INVOICE04/06/2021

60.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
60.00 Total:

PRESTOX03261
49.00 PEST CONTROL1775565INVOICE04/06/2021
47.00 PEST CONTROL1775566INVOICE04/06/2021
58.00 PEST CONTROL1777609INVOICE04/06/2021
65.00 PEST CONTROL1775561INVOICE04/06/2021

219.00 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
219.00 Total:

PROCHASKA & ASSOCIATES INC02394
2,500.00 33RD AVE VIADUCT BRIDGE UP-LIGHT4319INVOICE04/06/2021

2,500.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,500.00 Total:

QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC.10361
36.05 LABELS FOR POSTAGE MACHINE16722733INVOICE04/06/2021

1,000.00 POSTAGE ADDED TO MACHINE033021POSTINVOICE04/06/2021



Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 16/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

1,036.05 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,036.05 Total:

REARDON LAWN & GARDEN INC03264
61.99 FILE, SHARPENING, CHAIN3745INVOICE04/06/2021
23.00 CHAIN3751INVOICE04/06/2021

84.99 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
84.99 Total:

REPCO MARKETING CO02976
41.30 BAC SIMULATOR SOLUTION12309INVOICE04/06/2021

41.30 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
41.30 Total:

SABATA RYAN02251
323.07 HAZMAT TRAINING EXPENSES030921FIREINVOICE04/06/2021

323.07 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
323.07 Total:

SCANLAN, TRAVIS A10590
14.86 CDL LEARNERS PERMIT FEE61466246INVOICE04/06/2021

14.86 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
14.86 Total:

SCHIEFFER SIGNS INC03271
215.00 ADD SIGNAGE TO CST PICKUP UNIT #20441602INVOICE04/06/2021

215.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
215.00 Total:

SECURITY EQUIPMENT INC03275
3,330.00 SOFTWARE SUPPORT MAINTENANCE626387INVOICE04/06/2021

3,330.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
3,330.00 Total:

SERVICEMASTER BY SHEVLIN00465
1,412.00 MONTHLY JANITORIAL SERVICE8138INVOICE04/06/2021
2,085.00 MONTHLY JANITORIAL SERVICES8114INVOICE04/06/2021
2,343.00 MONTHLY JANITORIAL SERVICES8119INVOICE04/06/2021

5,840.00 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
5,840.00 Total:

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO03276
8,504.00 PAINT FOR CITY STREETS1722-0INVOICE04/06/2021
8,504.00 PAINT FOR CITY STREETS1723-8INVOICE04/06/2021
1,170.00 GLASS BEADS FOR CITY STREETS1724.6INVOICE04/06/2021

18,178.00 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
18,178.00 Total:

SHEVLIN SUPPLY01090



152.07 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
152.07 Total:

Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 17/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

71.50 TOILET TISSUE, PAPER TOWELS5089INVOICE04/06/2021
70.27 CAN LINERS, PAPER TOWELS5090INVOICE04/06/2021
455.64 GLOVES, CAN LINERS,TOILET TISSUE, SHAMPOO5064INVOICE04/06/2021
338.70 TOILET TISSUE5072INVOICE04/06/2021

936.11 Net of 4 Invoices / 0 Checks
936.11 Total:

SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC.01394
1,450.00 GENERAL SUPPORT SERVICES - PROJ #165393INV-000814125INVOICE04/06/2021

1,450.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,450.00 Total:

SOUTHERN WATER SERVICE LLC10580
1,893.00 STAINLESS STEEL PUMP 460V 3PH 3HP 3" DISCHARGE47345INVOICE04/06/2021

1,893.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,893.00 Total:

STERICYCLE INC00244
963.57 MEDICAL WASTE SERVICE4010007769INVOICE04/06/2021

963.57 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
963.57 Total:

STREET COP TRAINING10579
299.00 PATROL TACTICS - JEREMY ZYWIEC35874-403-1-3507INVOICE04/06/2021
299.00 STREET SMART COP/PRO ACTIVE PATROL TACTICS-VELASQUEZ37411-403-1-99EEINVOICE04/06/2021

598.00 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
598.00 Total:

SUNBELT RENTALS INC02183
293.77 50' TOWABLE ART MANLIFT RENTAL111084194-0001INVOICE04/06/2021

293.77 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
293.77 Total:

SUNSET LAW ENFORCEMENT02126
3,776.00 AMMUNITION0004911-ININVOICE04/06/2021
2,142.80 AMMUNITION0004912-ININVOICE04/06/2021

5,918.80 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
5,918.80 Total:

SUPER SAVER00105
37.01 ZIPLOC BAGS, FOOD SUPPLIES114546INVOICE04/06/2021

37.01 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
37.01 Total:

TASK FORCE TIPS LLC10591
152.07 WIRELESS HYDRANT VALVE REPAIR9016893INVOICE04/06/2021



Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 18/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

152.07 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
152.07 Total:

THE TORO COMPANY - NSN10583
299.00 NSN TRAINING- LYNX L1 ONLINE195514748INVOICE04/06/2021

299.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
299.00 Total:

TIME WARNER CABLE00540
6.99 ACCT NO 8347 10 041 0000767 - FIRE DEPT RECEIVER0000767030121INVOICE04/06/2021

6.99 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
6.99 Total:

TIRE OUTLET INC03128
162.00 2 TIRES, STEMS197201INVOICE04/06/2021
156.00 2 CARLISLE TIRES AND STEMS197444INVOICE04/06/2021
748.00 4 COOPER SRX TIRES FOR UNIT 42197289INVOICE04/06/2021
241.00 MITAS FOR UNIT 27197738INVOICE04/06/2021

5.00 TIRE MOUNT187669INVOICE04/06/2021
10.00 TIRE MOUNT AND CHANGE187748INVOICE04/06/2021
60.00 USED TIRE187880INVOICE04/06/2021
30.00 TRUCK TIRE REPAIR197227INVOICE04/06/2021
100.00 USED TRUCK TIRE187606INVOICE04/06/2021
160.00 2 CARLISLE TIRE, STEMS197739INVOICE04/06/2021

1,672.00 Net of 10 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,672.00 Total:

TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION10589
214.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE1000339326INVOICE04/06/2021

214.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
214.00 Total:

TOO FAST SUPPLY10588
27.35 CARBON BRUSH SET3040123INVOICE04/06/2021
199.99 SAWZALL TOOL, BATTERY303448INVOICE04/06/2021
23.17 SPRING SNAP LINK303447INVOICE04/06/2021

250.51 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
250.51 Total:

TOP STITCH UPHOLSTERY AND02995
480.00 RECOVER GOLF CART SEATS7380INVOICE04/06/2021

480.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
480.00 Total:

TREMEL SURVEYING INC.10531
385.00 PREPARE PLAT-ENCROACHMENT BETWEEN QR AND BUCK ISLAND031121ENGINVOICE04/06/2021

385.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
385.00 Total:

TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES00550



Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 19/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

83.09 FILTER KIT, OIL FILTER, RETURN CREDIT-UNIT 20CM230106JINVOICE04/06/2021
30.98 LED TAIL LIGHT230097JINVOICE04/06/2021
52.78 PARTS FOR TRK 20230106JINVOICE04/06/2021
22.08 SOCKET229676JINVOICE04/06/2021
67.84 FUEL FILTER228705JINVOICE04/06/2021
45.54 GASKET - TRUCK 31229466JINVOICE04/06/2021
9.19 FILTERS FOR 74A229564JINVOICE04/06/2021

1,447.74 MAINTENANCE ON #E44123818INVOICE04/06/2021
131.66 OIL FILTER, FILTER KIT230165JINVOICE04/06/2021
700.22 FIRE #E44 MAINTENANCE - REPLACE BATTERIES123868INVOICE04/06/2021

2,591.12 Net of 10 Invoices / 0 Checks
2,591.12 Total:

TWEET'S SPORT SHOP00349
115.00 TENNIS NET CENTER STRAPS12229INVOICE04/06/2021

115.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
115.00 Total:

U & I SANITATION00100
85.00 MARCH SERVICE8699-366INVOICE04/06/2021
50.00 MARCH GARBAGE SERVICE8699-274INVOICE04/06/2021
20.00 MARCH SERVICE8699-273INVOICE04/06/2021

155.00 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
155.00 Total:

UNITED STATES TREASURY01842
29,240.56 REPAYMENT OF CARES ACT FUNDS CREDIT DISALLOWED ON 2ND QUARTER 2020 FORM 94106.30.2020INVOICE04/06/2021

29,240.56 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
29,240.56 Total:

UPS STORE00298
60.16 BOX, FRG SERVICE, FILE PAC, SHIPPING83075038472145888113INVOICE04/06/2021

60.16 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
60.16 Total:

USA BLUE BOOK03294
453.26 STREET DEPT LETTERING546215INVOICE04/06/2021
935.47 CHEMICALS545020INVOICE04/06/2021

1,388.73 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,388.73 Total:

VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC02045
160.46 PEDAL AND BUSHING5113927INVOICE04/06/2021
235.12 GREENS SUPPLIES5107969INVOICE04/06/2021

1,572.56 GREENS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES5114898INVOICE04/06/2021

1,968.14 Net of 3 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,968.14 Total:

VENDNOVATION LLC10584



Activity From 04/06/2021 To 04/06/2021

VENDOR ACTIVITY REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 20/20Page: 04/01/2021 04:05 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

Vendor NameVendor Code
Check AmtInvoice AmtDescriptionInv/Check #ActivityPost Date

1,200.00 EMS 12M - ONE YR SOFTWARE LICENSE2021-002533INVOICE04/06/2021

1,200.00 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,200.00 Total:

VERIZON WIRELESS01181
644.03 CELL PHONE SERVICE 1/27 - 2/26/219874242053INVOICE04/06/2021
680.17 POLICE JETPACKS9874839342INVOICE04/06/2021

1,324.20 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,324.20 Total:

WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRB03299
22.62 WRIST COILS BINDERS107100464417INVOICE04/06/2021
151.39 INK, PAPER TOWELS, SUPPLIES, BATTERIES105400451867INVOICE04/06/2021
58.51 PAPER TOWELS, BATTERIES, SUPPLIES105000471517INVOICE04/06/2021
14.20 ROD, HANGARS106700128409INVOICE04/06/2021
48.82 SWIFFER SWEEPER SUPPLIES106200094295INVOICE04/06/2021
29.39 PENS, MARKERS107100016360INVOICE04/06/2021
8.88 KLEENEX106400110482INVOICE04/06/2021

333.81 Net of 7 Invoices / 0 Checks
333.81 Total:

WEST POINT IMPLEMENT OF00385
53.58 INDICATORI596582INVOICE04/06/2021
288.17 REPLACE SAFETY FUSEW513608INVOICE04/06/2021

341.75 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
341.75 Total:

WPS GHA02797
529.47 REFUND OVERPAYMENT - SANTAIGO VASQUEZ CLAIM 3819228003010052219VASQUEZINVOICE04/06/2021

529.47 Net of 1 Invoices / 0 Checks
529.47 Total:

ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION00208
70.48 THERMAL PAPER ROLLS3241821INVOICE04/06/2021

1,275.00 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 3/1/21 - 2/28/2290050208INVOICE04/06/2021

1,345.48 Net of 2 Invoices / 0 Checks
1,345.48 Total:

631,759.66 Grand Total 433 invoices and 0 checks for 138 vendors: 



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 1/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 100 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

36.00 732603/26/21AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORPPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-100-53200
375.00 74776-00102/01/21CENTER FOR MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONSPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-100-53200

3,310.67 INV12552103/24/21KNOWBE4 INC.COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-100-53400
350.00 GIS-001003/12/21LABORDE, ADAMCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-100-53400
141.98 10949503/03/21MAILBOXCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-100-53400
48.00 62638703/15/21SECURITY EQUIPMENT INCCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-100-53400

1,450.00 INV-00081412503/16/21SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC.COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-100-53400
115.38 Multiple03/16/21JACKSON SERVICES INCBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-100-54310
50.00 20000603/17/21OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-100-54310

349.02 INV26716803/14/21EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-100-54320
799.50 118-6000341503/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMPUBLICATIONS AND NOTICES100-100-55500
86.00 Multiple03/19/21PLATTE COUNTY REGISTER OFMISCELLANEOUS100-100-55900
63.85 22095303/17/21HADLEY-BRAITHWAIT COMPANYSUPPLIES100-100-56010
30.80 Multiple03/10/21OFFICENETSUPPLIES100-100-56010
70.27 509003/30/21SHEVLIN SUPPLYSUPPLIES100-100-56010
91.81 INV26991903/28/21EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONSOFFICE SUPPLIES100-100-56020

176.89 Multiple03/10/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES100-100-56020
12.50 450197703/11/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-100-56030

1,036.05 Multiple03/30/21QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC.POSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-100-56040
82.76 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-100-56240

8,676.48 Total For Dept 100 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Dept 102 COLUMBUS AREA TRANSIT
50.00 2000703/10/21OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANSBUILDING & GROUNDS MAINT100-102-54310

974.76 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS100-102-55900-CARES
9.74 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-102-56240

1,034.50 Total For Dept 102 COLUMBUS AREA TRANSIT

Dept 103 COLUMBUS COMMUNITY CENTER
484.89 98455785587803/04/21AMAZONCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-103-53400-III-B
17.98 45868386684303/16/21AMAZONSUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-C
19.76 11454603/30/21SUPER SAVERSUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-C
2.66 956694-003/29/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES100-103-56020-III-B
2.66 956694-003/29/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES100-103-56020-III-C

11.24 450991203/23/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-103-56030-III-B
11.24 450991203/23/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-103-56030-III-C
12.17 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-103-56240-III-B
12.17 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-103-56240-III-C
17.25 11454603/30/21SUPER SAVERFOOD COSTS100-103-56300-III-C

592.02 Total For Dept 103 COLUMBUS COMMUNITY CENTER

Dept 105 FINANCE
24.34 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-105-56240

24.34 Total For Dept 105 FINANCE

Dept 106 CITY CLERK
19.47 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-106-56240

19.47 Total For Dept 106 CITY CLERK

Dept 108 HUMAN RESOURCES
4.87 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-108-56240

4.87 Total For Dept 108 HUMAN RESOURCES



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 2/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 110 POLICE

193.72 Multiple03/10/21CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COTRAINING AND TUITION100-110-52700
18.70 970603/14/21NEBRASKA LAW ENFORCEMENTTRAINING AND TUITION100-110-52700

598.00 Multiple03/11/21STREET COP TRAININGTRAINING AND TUITION100-110-52700
5,918.80 Multiple03/26/21SUNSET LAW ENFORCEMENTTRAINING AND TUITION100-110-52700
1,277.50 118-6000341503/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-110-52710

21.65 Multiple02/05/21MAILBOXEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-110-52710
715.00 7030303/15/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-110-52710

1,365.35 Multiple03/10/21A & J GUNSUNIFORMS100-110-52800
75.00 6957703/09/21EAGLE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONSPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-110-53200

1,462.50 126037203/19/21NEBRASKA STATE PATROLPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-110-53200
840.00 62638703/15/21SECURITY EQUIPMENT INCCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-110-53400
250.00 7479303/30/21HEARTLAND COMMUNICATIONSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-110-54310
85.00 20000803/17/21OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-110-54310

214.00 100033932603/01/21TK ELEVATOR CORPORATIONBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-110-54310
135.88 31229103/26/21HOTSY EQUIPMENT CO.EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-110-54320
78.93 IN7613403/23/21OFFICENETEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-110-54320

194.23 Multiple03/19/21ELECTRONIC ENGINEERINGVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-110-54330
215.00 4160203/25/21SCHIEFFER SIGNS INCVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-110-54330

5,557.06 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS100-110-55900-CARES
21.99 43589546499703/01/21AMAZONSUPPLIES100-110-56010
0.61 3583403/16/21MENARDSSUPPLIES100-110-56010

41.30 1230903/23/21REPCO MARKETING COSUPPLIES100-110-56010
14.20 10670012840903/08/21WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRBSUPPLIES100-110-56010

179.44 Multiple03/11/21AMAZONOFFICE SUPPLIES100-110-56020
2,343.00 811904/01/21SERVICEMASTER BY SHEVLINCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-110-56030
6,830.64 SI-172435903/16/21AXON ENTERPRISE INC.PERSONAL PROTECTIVE SUPP100-110-56190-20018

256.00 126134503/23/21DAS STATE ACCOUNTINGTELEPHONE100-110-56240
175.25 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-110-56240
680.17 987483934203/05/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-110-56240

16,995.00 STOCK NO 64974903/10/21MIKE'S AUTO SALES & SERVICECAPITAL-VEHICLES100-110-57520-21008

46,753.92 Total For Dept 110 POLICE

Dept 120 FIRE
323.07 030921FIRE03/09/21SABATA RYANTRAINING AND TUITION100-120-52700
70.00 GIS-001003/12/21LABORDE, ADAMCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-120-53400

126.00 62638703/15/21SECURITY EQUIPMENT INCCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-120-53400
68.21 Multiple03/25/21MENARDSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-120-54310
49.00 177556503/16/21PRESTOXBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-120-54310
30.36 120010241-103/05/21ELECTRONIC ENGINEERINGEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-120-54320

152.07 901689303/24/21TASK FORCE TIPS LLCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-120-54320
23.64 560610843447703/25/21ADVANCE AUTO PARTSVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-120-54330
11.96 78NV00298203/12/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-120-54330
9.27 3575716702/23/21BOMGAARSVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-120-54330

19.98 0681-49906203/25/21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INCVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-120-54330
748.00 19728903/18/21TIRE OUTLET INCVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-120-54330

2,147.96 Multiple03/24/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-120-54330
151.62 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS100-120-55900-CARES
292.89 175847/503/16/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES100-120-56010
41.77 7065002-0003/17/21ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING &SUPPLIES100-120-56010
45.75 451607403/26/21JACKSON SERVICES INCSUPPLIES100-120-56010

384.74 Multiple03/25/21MENARDSSUPPLIES100-120-56010
142.38 INV26909303/24/21EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONSOFFICE SUPPLIES100-120-56020



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 3/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 120 FIRE

177.97 03404/01/21HOMETOWN LEASINGOFFICE SUPPLIES100-120-56020
213.99 Multiple03/15/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-120-56030
60.16 8307503847214588811303/16/21UPS STOREPOSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-120-56040
49.77 3610403/22/21MENARDSFUEL100-120-56050
80.33 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-120-56240
3.50 000076703012103/01/21TIME WARNER CABLETELEPHONE100-120-56240

322.01 987424205302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-120-56240

5,746.40 Total For Dept 120 FIRE

Dept 121 RESCUE
47.00 177556603/16/21PRESTOXBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-121-54310

1,200.00 2021-00253303/23/21VENDNOVATION LLCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-121-54320
1,275.00 9005020802/25/21ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATIONEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-121-54320

281.58 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS100-121-55900-CARES
529.47 052219VASQUEZ04/01/21WPS GHAREFUNDS100-121-55930

1,453.85 Multiple03/22/21BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLCSUPPLIES100-121-56010
45.75 451607403/26/21JACKSON SERVICES INCSUPPLIES100-121-56010

227.27 3544403/09/21MENARDSSUPPLIES100-121-56010
70.48 324182103/03/21ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATIONSUPPLIES100-121-56010

142.39 INV26909303/24/21EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONSOFFICE SUPPLIES100-121-56020
214.02 Multiple03/15/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-121-56030
963.57 401000776904/01/21STERICYCLE INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-121-56030
80.32 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-121-56240
3.49 000076703012103/01/21TIME WARNER CABLETELEPHONE100-121-56240

322.02 987424205302/26/21VERIZON WIRELESSTELEPHONE100-121-56240

6,856.21 Total For Dept 121 RESCUE

Dept 130 LIBRARY
119.75 331503/29/21COLLABORATIVE SUMMER LIBRARY PROGREMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-130-52710
64.00 E3690403/22/21COLUMBUS CUSTOM EMBROIDERYEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-130-52710
34.95 65593444866903/10/21AMAZONCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-130-53400-PCLAB
43.24 Multiple03/29/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-130-54310
68.25 5727903/15/21COMMONWEALTH ELECTRIC COMPANYBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-130-54310

116.21 Multiple03/08/21MENARDSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-130-54310
122.00 12014303/18/21NEBRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHALBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-130-54310
152.00 217771-20210503/20/21BEST VERSION MEDIA, LLCADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-130-55400
859.00 118-6010629403/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-130-55400
515.68 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS100-130-55900-CARES

2,085.00 811404/01/21SERVICEMASTER BY SHEVLINCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-130-56030
48.82 10620009429503/03/21WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRBCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-130-56030

168.94 7063 3714 32 FINAL03/26/21BLACK HILLS ENERGYNATURAL GAS100-130-56210
342.86 8639703/26/21HEARTLAND NATURAL GAS LLCNATURAL GAS100-130-56210
68.15 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-130-56240
70.00 Multiple03/20/21U & I SANITATIONREFUSE100-130-56250

476.91 96389579758603/03/21AMAZONPROGRAMS100-130-56400-CHSRP
37.06 955899-003/17/21OFFICENETPROGRAMS100-130-56400-MAKRS
57.98 65593444866903/10/21AMAZONBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-ADULT
89.28 182980603/01/21CENTER POINT LARGE PRINTBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-ADULT

101.96 7398843703/17/21GALEBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-ADULT
1,764.23 Multiple03/17/21INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES, INCBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-ADULT

17.95 97385764987503/10/21AMAZONBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-CHILD
594.76 Multiple03/24/21INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES, INCBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-YOUNG

1,250.00 21-14703/08/21DOWNEY DRILLINGCAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS100-130-57200-20030



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 4/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 130 LIBRARY

1,200.00 780003/09/21JARECKI LAY & SHARP P.C., LLOCAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS100-130-57200-21099

10,468.98 Total For Dept 130 LIBRARY

Dept 140 CEMETERY
60.00 18788003/03/21TIRE OUTLET INCVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-140-54330

600.00 11491803/24/21CATTAU, JANETREFUNDS100-140-55930
4.87 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-140-56240

664.87 Total For Dept 140 CEMETERY

Dept 145 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
150.00 E3675901/28/21COLUMBUS CUSTOM EMBROIDERYUNIFORMS100-145-52800
140.00 GIS-001003/12/21LABORDE, ADAMCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-145-53400
349.03 INV26716803/14/21EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-145-54320

1,924.61 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS100-145-55900-CARES
41.34 031521ENG03/15/21IMUS BRYANSUPPLIES100-145-56010
53.93 Multiple03/29/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES100-145-56020
24.34 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-145-56240

2,683.25 Total For Dept 145 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Dept 150 PARKS
32.90 Multiple03/16/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS100-150-52800
70.00 GIS-001003/12/21LABORDE, ADAMCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-150-53400

378.95 2099903/09/21COLUMBUS PLUMBING COMPANYBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-150-54310
194.75 5332103/25/21GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-150-54310

1,367.81 2477303/11/21MUELLER SPRINKLERSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-150-54310
1,485.00 1217203/17/21NOSWETT FENCING INCBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-150-54310

3.32 34919803/17/21AG SPRAY EQUIPMENTEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-150-54320
74.24 Multiple03/09/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-150-54320
15.00 Multiple03/01/21TIRE OUTLET INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-150-54320

293.77 111084194-000103/09/21SUNBELT RENTALS INCEQUIPMENT RENTAL/PURCHASE100-150-54520
4,874.99 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS100-150-55900-CARES

210.89 Multiple03/11/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES100-150-56010
6.58 78NV00290403/11/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYSUPPLIES100-150-56010

190.45 Multiple03/05/21BOMGAARSSUPPLIES100-150-56010
63.10 7067205-0003/19/21ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING &SUPPLIES100-150-56010
11.13 NECOL23175703/08/21FASTENAL COMPANYSUPPLIES100-150-56010
18.04 34348103/24/21GREAT PLAINS BUILDING SUPPLYSUPPLIES100-150-56010

689.50 21805203/25/21HADLEY-BRAITHWAIT COMPANYSUPPLIES100-150-56010
174.60 Multiple03/09/21MENARDSSUPPLIES100-150-56010
23.00 375103/17/21REARDON LAWN & GARDEN INCSUPPLIES100-150-56010

338.70 507203/18/21SHEVLIN SUPPLYSUPPLIES100-150-56010
23.17 30344703/08/21TOO FAST SUPPLYSUPPLIES100-150-56010

115.00 1222903/17/21TWEET'S SPORT SHOPSUPPLIES100-150-56010
19.47 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-150-56240

10,674.36 Total For Dept 150 PARKS

Dept 151 PAWNEE PLUNGE WATER PARK
133.75 118-6000341503/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-151-52710
198.00 62638703/15/21SECURITY EQUIPMENT INCCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-151-53400
13.99 175737/5 03/11/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-151-54310

499.21 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS100-151-55900-CARES
3.99 176091/503/26/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES100-151-56010
8.17 176091/503/26/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-151-56030



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 5/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 151 PAWNEE PLUNGE WATER PARK

9.74 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-151-56240

866.85 Total For Dept 151 PAWNEE PLUNGE WATER PARK

Dept 152 AQUATIC CENTER POOL
317.00 Multiple03/24/21AMERICAN RED CROSSTRAINING AND TUITION100-152-52700
133.75 118-6000341503/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-152-52710
40.00 2233392203/17/21AMERICAN RED CROSSPROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-152-53200
38.97 3582403/16/21MENARDSBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-152-54310
65.00 177556103/16/21PRESTOXBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-152-54310

1,893.00 4734503/08/21SOUTHERN WATER SERVICE LLCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-152-54320
499.21 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS100-152-55900-CARES
60.00 55796903/16/21PREISTER, MELISSAREFUNDS100-152-55930
14.98 3577203/15/21MENARDSSUPPLIES100-152-56010

209.93 956178-003/17/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES100-152-56020
22.62 10710046441703/12/21WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRBOFFICE SUPPLIES100-152-56020

455.64 506403/10/21SHEVLIN SUPPLYCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-152-56030
160.97 3576367203/11/21BOMGAARSSMALL TOOLS100-152-56090

9.74 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-152-56240

3,920.81 Total For Dept 152 AQUATIC CENTER POOL

Dept 155 VAN BERG GOLF COURSE
62.00 7030203/15/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-155-52710
4.30 78NV00330703/17/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-155-54320

45.99 3576275603/09/21BOMGAARSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-155-54320
139.65 0681-49655503/11/21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-155-54320
786.28 511489803/18/21VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INCGOLF CART/COURSE MAINT100-155-54350

7.18 176008/503/23/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES100-155-56010
3,470.15 0521341-IN03/08/21D & K PRODUCTSCHEMICALS100-155-56060
4,733.80 0521341-IN03/08/21D & K PRODUCTSFERTILIZER100-155-56070

14.60 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-155-56240

9,263.95 Total For Dept 155 VAN BERG GOLF COURSE

Dept 156 QUAIL RUN GOLF COURSE
299.00 19551474802/22/21THE TORO COMPANY - NSNTRAINING AND TUITION100-156-52700
186.00 7030203/15/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-156-52710
58.00 177760903/16/21PRESTOXBUILDING MAINTENANCE100-156-54310

385.00 031121ENG03/11/21TREMEL SURVEYING INC.BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-156-54310
52.05 78NV00330103/17/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-156-54320

165.57 Multiple03/23/21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-156-54320
478.00 Multiple03/16/21TIRE OUTLET INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-156-54320
27.35 304012303/15/21TOO FAST SUPPLYEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-156-54320

395.58 Multiple03/18/21VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-156-54320
4.85 78NV00347103/19/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYVEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-156-54330

1,915.39 6424803/10/21NEBRASKA GOLF & TURF INCGOLF CART/COURSE MAINT100-156-54350
480.00 738003/16/21TOP STITCH UPHOLSTERY ANDGOLF CART/COURSE MAINT100-156-54350
786.28 511489803/18/21VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INCGOLF CART/COURSE MAINT100-156-54350
100.00 6264303/01/21ADDEPT MEDIA LLCADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-156-55400
100.00 060421GOLF04/01/21CATTLEMEN'S BALL GOLF TOURNAMENTADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-156-55400
38.47 S12260500-003/17/21KELLY SUPPLY COMPANYSUPPLIES100-156-56010

199.99 30344803/09/21TOO FAST SUPPLYSUPPLIES100-156-56010
27.75 031621ENG03/16/21BENCK BRIAN DOFFICE SUPPLIES100-156-56020

(219.60)0520210-IN12/09/20D & K PRODUCTSCHEMICALS100-156-56060
38.94 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE100-156-56240



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 6/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
Dept 156 QUAIL RUN GOLF COURSE

5,518.62 Total For Dept 156 QUAIL RUN GOLF COURSE

113,769.90 Total For Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Fund 160 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE
Dept 160 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE

17.99 3627603/25/21MENARDSVEHICLE MAINTENANCE160-160-54330
22.10 5178238203/09/21INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES, INCBOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS160-160-56410

40.09 Total For Dept 160 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE

40.09 Total For Fund 160 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE

Fund 200 STREETS/ENGINEERING
Dept 200 STREETS

874.92 Multiple03/11/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS200-200-52800
280.00 GIS-001003/12/21LABORDE, ADAMCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT200-200-53400
53.34 07227303/23/21BEARD-WARREN HEATING &BUILDING MAINTENANCE200-200-54310

110.92 1218403/19/21NOSWETT FENCING INCBUILDING MAINTENANCE200-200-54310
52.00 20000903/15/21OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANSBUILDING MAINTENANCE200-200-54310

439.56 Multiple03/23/21ADVANCE AUTO PARTSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320
95.96 3575537103/10/21BOMGAARSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320

698.88 P0718103/26/21MACQUEEN EQUIPMENTEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320
92.00 003006703/16/21MIDWEST SERVICE & SALES COEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320

974.04 9062503/17/21NEBRASKA HARVESTORE SYSTEMSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320
241.00 19773803/29/21TIRE OUTLET INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320
144.36 Multiple03/24/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320
40.25 Multiple01/25/21ADVANCE AUTO PARTSVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330

1,114.48 Multiple03/29/21MACQUEEN EQUIPMENTVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330
12.36 0681-49884803/24/21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INCVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330

135.87 Multiple03/24/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESVEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330
3,517.54 22172303/11/21CENTRAL SAND & GRAVEL COSTREET MAINTENANCE200-200-54450

789.83 075184 0103/10/21LINCOLN WINWATER WORKSSTREET MAINTENANCE200-200-54450
7,530.05 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS200-200-55900-CARES

257.66 Multiple03/12/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES200-200-56010
0.00 Multiple03/06/21ADVANCE AUTO PARTSSUPPLIES200-200-56010

157.08 78NV00356303/20/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYSUPPLIES200-200-56010
87.63 PI008695303/17/21BGNE INCSUPPLIES200-200-56010
39.65 Multiple02/22/21BOMGAARSSUPPLIES200-200-56010

7,508.29 Multiple03/12/21CENTRAL SAND & GRAVEL COSUPPLIES200-200-56010
43.94 Multiple03/05/21FASTENAL COMPANYSUPPLIES200-200-56010

5,874.33 5328603/22/21GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &SUPPLIES200-200-56010
46.64 21801203/18/21HADLEY-BRAITHWAIT COMPANYSUPPLIES200-200-56010

209.99 Multiple03/23/21K & S TOOL SERVICESUPPLIES200-200-56010
52.74 Multiple03/09/21MENARDSSUPPLIES200-200-56010

481.22 003004303/10/21MIDWEST SERVICE & SALES COSUPPLIES200-200-56010
34.95 Multiple02/01/21O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INCSUPPLIES200-200-56010
61.99 374503/11/21REARDON LAWN & GARDEN INCSUPPLIES200-200-56010

18,178.00 Multiple03/29/21SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COSUPPLIES200-200-56010
453.26 54621503/22/21USA BLUE BOOKSUPPLIES200-200-56010
11.97 176035/503/24/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTTRAFFIC SIGNS200-200-56120
34.89 Multiple03/24/21ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING &TRAFFIC SIGNS200-200-56120

519.40 Multiple03/30/21NEWMAN SIGNS INC.TRAFFIC SIGNS200-200-56120
258.20 Multiple03/02/21BOMGAARSPERSONAL PROTECTIVE SUPP200-200-56190



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 7/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 200 STREETS/ENGINEERING
Dept 200 STREETS

19.47 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE200-200-56240
6,307.50 12347303/25/21JEO CONSULTING GROUP INCCAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS200-200-57200-19260
2,500.00 431903/16/21PROCHASKA & ASSOCIATES INCCAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS200-200-57200-21014

23,000.00 1131103/10/21GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-20070
211,912.00 1003/29/21GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-20071
57,927.00 103/23/21GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-21075
58,064.55 103/23/21GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-21076

411,239.71 Total For Dept 200 STREETS

411,239.71 Total For Fund 200 STREETS/ENGINEERING

Fund 205 AIRPORT
Dept 205 AIRPORT

62.00 7030203/15/21OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION205-205-52710
120.00 003002403/05/21MIDWEST SERVICE & SALES COEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE205-205-54320
341.75 Multiple03/25/21WEST POINT IMPLEMENT OFEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE205-205-54320
16.40 24849403/16/21CULLIGAN OF COLUMBUSSUPPLIES205-205-56010

133.27 Multiple03/08/21MENARDSSUPPLIES205-205-56010
14.60 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE205-205-56240
42.50 8699-36603/20/21U & I SANITATIONUTILITIES - FSS BUILDING205-205-56260

730.52 Total For Dept 205 AIRPORT

730.52 Total For Fund 205 AIRPORT

Fund 220 COMMUNICATIONS - E911
Dept 220 E911

271.92 75494775677303/01/21AMAZONCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT220-220-53400
696.00 62638703/15/21SECURITY EQUIPMENT INCCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT220-220-53400
71.50 508903/30/21SHEVLIN SUPPLYSUPPLIES220-220-56010
8.88 10640011048203/05/21WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRBSUPPLIES220-220-56010

11.90 956061-003/17/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES220-220-56020
29.39 10710001636003/12/21WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRBOFFICE SUPPLIES220-220-56020

1,412.00 813804/01/21SERVICEMASTER BY SHEVLINCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE220-220-56030
1,215.99 126139603/23/21DAS STATE ACCOUNTINGTELEPHONE220-220-56240

4.87 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE220-220-56240
42.50 8699-36603/20/21U & I SANITATIONREFUSE220-220-56250

3,764.95 Total For Dept 220 E911

3,764.95 Total For Fund 220 COMMUNICATIONS - E911

Fund 240 HOUSING REHAB & LOANS
Dept 240 HOUSING REHAB & LOANS

30.00 2213503/11/21NORTHEAST NEBRASKA ECONOMICHOUSING LOANS & ADMIN240-240-56780

30.00 Total For Dept 240 HOUSING REHAB & LOANS

Dept 243 CDBG REVOLVING REHAB LOAN
195.00 2213203/11/21NORTHEAST NEBRASKA ECONOMICHOUSING LOANS & ADMIN240-243-56780

195.00 Total For Dept 243 CDBG REVOLVING REHAB LOAN

225.00 Total For Fund 240 HOUSING REHAB & LOANS

Fund 500 UTILITY SERVICE
Dept 000 

22.27 03/30/202103/30/21KUCERA MATTCSX-1500-000-20100



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 8/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 500 UTILITY SERVICE
Dept 000 

22.27 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 500 WASTEWATER COLLECTION
58.00 E3687403/16/21COLUMBUS CUSTOM EMBROIDERYEMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION500-500-52710

399.96 Multiple03/11/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS500-500-52800
29.90 468356839488 S0T03/08/21AMAZONCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT500-500-53400

210.00 GIS-001003/12/21LABORDE, ADAMCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT500-500-53400
53.33 07227303/23/21BEARD-WARREN HEATING &BUILDING MAINTENANCE500-500-54310

110.90 1218403/19/21NOSWETT FENCING INCBUILDING MAINTENANCE500-500-54310
24.07 3575736902/24/21BOMGAARSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-500-54320
19.60 10943002/23/21MAILBOXEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-500-54320

107.01 9062503/17/21NEBRASKA HARVESTORE SYSTEMSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-500-54320
86.34 Multiple03/10/21ADVANCE AUTO PARTSVEHICLE MAINTENANCE500-500-54330
88.30 63360803/08/21GENE STEFFY FORDVEHICLE MAINTENANCE500-500-54330

250.90 21007930703/15/21INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEMVEHICLE MAINTENANCE500-500-54330
82.37 10820303/08/21CENTRAL SAND & GRAVEL COSYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390

106.25 154639403/11/21CENTRAL VALLEY AG COOPERATIVESYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390
13.39 NECOL23177403/08/21FASTENAL COMPANYSYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390

167.05 S12259992-003/16/21KELLY SUPPLY COMPANYSYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390
419.15 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS500-500-55900-CARES
11.76 3576547603/15/21BOMGAARSSUPPLIES500-500-56010
46.63 21801203/18/21HADLEY-BRAITHWAIT COMPANYSUPPLIES500-500-56010
11.30 956175-003/17/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES500-500-56020
60.69 Multiple03/18/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE500-500-56030
24.34 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE500-500-56240

177.50 3764403/11/21GILMORE & ASSOCIATESCAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION500-500-57300-20090
35,055.33 4-FINAL03/10/21OBRIST & CO INCCAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION500-500-57300-20090

652.50 575403/23/21MIDWEST RIGHT OF WAY SERVICESCAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION500-500-57300-20092

38,266.57 Total For Dept 500 WASTEWATER COLLECTION

Dept 501 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FAC
272.43 Multiple03/11/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS500-501-52800
240.00 62638703/15/21SECURITY EQUIPMENT INCCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT500-501-53400
115.81 Multiple03/25/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320
335.43 31184803/12/21HOTSY EQUIPMENT CO.EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320
36.66 930832759103/26/21LAWSON PRODUCTSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320

479.74 Multiple03/11/21MATHESON-LINWELDEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320
76.49 01758803/22/21PREFERRED PLUMBING & HTG INCEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320
11.06 78NV00301003/12/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYVEHICLE MAINTENANCE500-501-54330

132.95 21007930703/15/21INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEMVEHICLE MAINTENANCE500-501-54330
22.23 3550903/10/21MENARDSVEHICLE MAINTENANCE500-501-54330

863.00 216012768103/16/21PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLCCOMPLIANCE TESTING500-501-55640
3,328.09 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS500-501-55900-CARES

38.53 Multiple03/17/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTSUPPLIES500-501-56010
72.00 Multiple03/09/21MENARDSSUPPLIES500-501-56010

112.00 10540045186702/23/21WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRBSUPPLIES500-501-56010
96.48 956925-003/30/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES500-501-56020
39.39 10540045186702/23/21WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRBOFFICE SUPPLIES500-501-56020
35.68 Multiple03/11/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE500-501-56030

11,798.64 Multiple03/11/21PETE LIEN & SONS INC.CHEMICALS500-501-56060
15.94 78NV00426103/30/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYSMALL TOOLS500-501-56090

1,544.63 Multiple03/16/21HACH COMPANYLABORATORY500-501-56100
24.34 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE500-501-56240



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 9/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 500 UTILITY SERVICE
Dept 501 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FAC

19,691.52 Total For Dept 501 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FAC

57,980.36 Total For Fund 500 UTILITY SERVICE

Fund 520 WATER
Dept 000 

1.09 03/30/202103/30/21KUCERA MATTSWX-1520-000-20100

1.09 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 520 WATER
339.00 022621WACHA03/24/21DHHSTRAINING AND TUITION520-520-52700
14.86 6146624603/24/21SCANLAN, TRAVIS ATRAINING AND TUITION520-520-52700

113.58 Multiple03/16/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS520-520-52800
210.00 GIS-001003/12/21LABORDE, ADAMCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT520-520-53400
846.00 62638703/15/21SECURITY EQUIPMENT INCCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT520-520-53400
53.33 07227303/23/21BEARD-WARREN HEATING &BUILDING MAINTENANCE520-520-54310
9.23 3576015803/03/21BOMGAARSBUILDING MAINTENANCE520-520-54310
5.88 3588003/17/21MENARDSBUILDING MAINTENANCE520-520-54310

110.90 1218403/19/21NOSWETT FENCING INCBUILDING MAINTENANCE520-520-54310
24.07 3575736902/24/21BOMGAARSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE520-520-54320

349.02 INV26716803/14/21EAKES OFFICE SOLUTIONSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE520-520-54320
119.95 21007930703/15/21INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEMEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE520-520-54320
105.09 Multiple03/12/21KELLY SUPPLY COMPANYEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE520-520-54320
107.01 9062503/17/21NEBRASKA HARVESTORE SYSTEMSEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE520-520-54320
28.78 3575986603/02/21BOMGAARSSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
82.38 10820303/08/21CENTRAL SAND & GRAVEL COSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390

106.25 154639403/11/21CENTRAL VALLEY AG COOPERATIVESYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
153.25 118-6010556203/28/21COLUMBUS TELEGRAMSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
332.75 N85752603/11/21CORE & MAIN LPSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
401.26 953903/19/21HOA SOLUTIONS INCSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
24.47 S12260833-003/29/21KELLY SUPPLY COMPANYSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
24.22 3562303/12/21MENARDSSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390

935.47 54502003/19/21USA BLUE BOOKSYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390
11.76 176188/503/30/21ACE HARDWARE & GARDEN CNTWELL MAINTENANCE520-520-54420
37.87 Multiple02/26/21BOMGAARSWELL MAINTENANCE520-520-54420

2,255.00 21-03903/08/21DOWNEY DRILLINGWELL MAINTENANCE520-520-54420
680.00 53752803/16/21NEBRASKA PUBLIC HEALTHCOMPLIANCE TESTING520-520-55640

2,684.55 06.30.202006/30/20UNITED STATES TREASURYMISCELLANEOUS520-520-55900-CARES
11.76 3576547603/15/21BOMGAARSSUPPLIES520-520-56010
46.63 21801203/18/21HADLEY-BRAITHWAIT COMPANYSUPPLIES520-520-56010

112.21 Multiple03/12/21OFFICENETOFFICE SUPPLIES520-520-56020
144.66 Multiple03/16/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE520-520-56030
53.16 Multiple02/02/21MAILBOXPOSTAGE AND FREIGHT520-520-56040

14,236.44 Multiple01/11/21AQUA-PURE INCCHEMICALS520-520-56060
201.11 Multiple02/23/21BOMGAARSSMALL TOOLS520-520-56090
48.68 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE520-520-56240
9.77 7-303-4612503/11/21FEDEXCAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS520-520-57200-21025

72.50 3764403/11/21GILMORE & ASSOCIATESCAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION520-520-57300-20101
11,206.47 4-FINAL03/10/21OBRIST & CO INCCAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION520-520-57300-20101

36,309.32 Total For Dept 520 WATER

36,310.41 Total For Fund 520 WATER
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 10/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

Fund 560 STORMWATER UTILITY
Dept 000 

8.69 03/30/202103/30/21KUCERA MATTSXF-1560-000-20100

8.69 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 560 STORMWATER UTILITY
70.00 GIS-001003/12/21LABORDE, ADAMCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT560-560-53400

70.00 Total For Dept 560 STORMWATER UTILITY

78.69 Total For Fund 560 STORMWATER UTILITY

Fund 570 SOLID WASTE DIVISION
Dept 000 

4.65 03/30/202103/30/21KUCERA MATTSWD-1570-000-20100

4.65 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 570 TRANSFER STATION
292.71 Multiple03/11/21JACKSON SERVICES INCUNIFORMS570-570-52800
336.00 62638703/15/21SECURITY EQUIPMENT INCCOMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT570-570-53400
396.88 560610758337003/16/21ADVANCE AUTO PARTSVEHICLE MAINTENANCE570-570-54330
30.48 Multiple03/18/21ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYVEHICLE MAINTENANCE570-570-54330

130.00 Multiple03/15/21TIRE OUTLET INCVEHICLE MAINTENANCE570-570-54330
140.85 Multiple03/12/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESVEHICLE MAINTENANCE570-570-54330
58.51 10500047151702/19/21WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRBSUPPLIES570-570-56010
30.57 450641203/18/21JACKSON SERVICES INCCLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE570-570-56030
22.08 229676J03/16/21TRUCK CENTER COMPANIESSMALL TOOLS570-570-56090
14.60 4025648127 03/16/21GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONSTELEPHONE570-570-56240

5,934.38 Multiple03/11/21GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS570-570-57200-21031
228.32 13961903/11/21COLUMBUS STEEL SUPPLYCAPITAL-EQUIPMENT570-570-57510-21032

7,615.38 Total For Dept 570 TRANSFER STATION

7,620.03 Total For Fund 570 SOLID WASTE DIVISION
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 11/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

113,769.90 Fund 100 GENERAL FUND
40.09 Fund 160 PLATTE CO LIBRARY SERVICE

411,239.71 Fund 200 STREETS/ENGINEERING
730.52 Fund 205 AIRPORT

3,764.95 Fund 220 COMMUNICATIONS - E911
225.00 Fund 240 HOUSING REHAB & LOANS

57,980.36 Fund 500 UTILITY SERVICE
36,310.41 Fund 520 WATER

78.69 Fund 560 STORMWATER UTILITY
7,620.03 Fund 570 SOLID WASTE DIVISION

Fund Totals:

196.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-120-53400
323.07 TRAINING AND TUITION100-120-52700

16,995.00 CAPITAL-VEHICLES100-110-57520-21008
1,111.42 TELEPHONE100-110-56240
6,830.64 PERSONAL PROTECTIVE SUPP100-110-56190-20018
2,343.00 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-110-56030

179.44 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-110-56020
78.10 SUPPLIES100-110-56010

5,557.06 MISCELLANEOUS100-110-55900-CARES
409.23 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-110-54330
214.81 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-110-54320
549.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-110-54310
840.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-110-53400

1,537.50 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-110-53200
1,365.35 UNIFORMS100-110-52800
2,014.15 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-110-52710
6,729.22 TRAINING AND TUITION100-110-52700

4.87 TELEPHONE100-108-56240
19.47 TELEPHONE100-106-56240
24.34 TELEPHONE100-105-56240
17.25 FOOD COSTS100-103-56300-III-C
12.17 TELEPHONE100-103-56240-III-C
12.17 TELEPHONE100-103-56240-III-B
11.24 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-103-56030-III-C
11.24 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-103-56030-III-B
2.66 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-103-56020-III-C
2.66 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-103-56020-III-B

37.74 SUPPLIES100-103-56010-III-C
484.89 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-103-53400-III-B

9.74 TELEPHONE100-102-56240
974.76 MISCELLANEOUS100-102-55900-CARES
50.00 BUILDING & GROUNDS MAINT100-102-54310
82.76 TELEPHONE100-100-56240

1,036.05 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-100-56040
12.50 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-100-56030

268.70 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-100-56020
164.92 SUPPLIES100-100-56010
86.00 MISCELLANEOUS100-100-55900

799.50 PUBLICATIONS AND NOTICES100-100-55500
349.02 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-100-54320
165.38 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-100-54310

5,300.65 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-100-53400
411.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-100-53200

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---
631,759.66 Total For All Funds: 
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

9.74 TELEPHONE100-151-56240
8.17 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-151-56030
3.99 SUPPLIES100-151-56010

499.21 MISCELLANEOUS100-151-55900-CARES
13.99 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-151-54310

198.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-151-53400
133.75 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-151-52710
19.47 TELEPHONE100-150-56240

1,864.16 SUPPLIES100-150-56010
4,874.99 MISCELLANEOUS100-150-55900-CARES

293.77 EQUIPMENT RENTAL/PURCHASE100-150-54520
92.56 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-150-54320

3,426.51 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-150-54310
70.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-150-53400
32.90 UNIFORMS100-150-52800
24.34 TELEPHONE100-145-56240
53.93 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-145-56020
41.34 SUPPLIES100-145-56010

1,924.61 MISCELLANEOUS100-145-55900-CARES
349.03 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-145-54320
140.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-145-53400
150.00 UNIFORMS100-145-52800

4.87 TELEPHONE100-140-56240
600.00 REFUNDS100-140-55930
60.00 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-140-54330

1,200.00 CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS100-130-57200-21099
1,250.00 CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS100-130-57200-20030

594.76 BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-YOUNG
17.95 BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-CHILD

2,013.45 BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS100-130-56410-ADULT
37.06 PROGRAMS100-130-56400-MAKRS

476.91 PROGRAMS100-130-56400-CHSRP
70.00 REFUSE100-130-56250
68.15 TELEPHONE100-130-56240

511.80 NATURAL GAS100-130-56210
2,133.82 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-130-56030

515.68 MISCELLANEOUS100-130-55900-CARES
1,011.00 ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-130-55400

349.70 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-130-54310
34.95 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT100-130-53400-PCLAB

183.75 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-130-52710
405.83 TELEPHONE100-121-56240

1,177.59 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-121-56030
142.39 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-121-56020

1,797.35 SUPPLIES100-121-56010
529.47 REFUNDS100-121-55930
281.58 MISCELLANEOUS100-121-55900-CARES

2,475.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-121-54320
47.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-121-54310

405.84 TELEPHONE100-120-56240
49.77 FUEL100-120-56050
60.16 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT100-120-56040

213.99 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-120-56030
320.35 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-120-56020
765.15 SUPPLIES100-120-56010
151.62 MISCELLANEOUS100-120-55900-CARES

2,960.81 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-120-54330
182.43 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-120-54320
117.21 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-120-54310
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

1,220.86 TELEPHONE220-220-56240
1,412.00 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE220-220-56030

41.29 OFFICE SUPPLIES220-220-56020
80.38 SUPPLIES220-220-56010

967.92 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT220-220-53400
42.50 UTILITIES - FSS BUILDING205-205-56260
14.60 TELEPHONE205-205-56240

149.67 SUPPLIES205-205-56010
461.75 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE205-205-54320
62.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION205-205-52710

58,064.55 CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-21076
57,927.00 CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-21075

211,912.00 CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-20071
23,000.00 CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION200-200-57300-20070
2,500.00 CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS200-200-57200-21014
6,307.50 CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS200-200-57200-19260

19.47 TELEPHONE200-200-56240
258.20 PERSONAL PROTECTIVE SUPP200-200-56190
566.26 TRAFFIC SIGNS200-200-56120

33,487.37 SUPPLIES200-200-56010
7,530.05 MISCELLANEOUS200-200-55900-CARES
4,307.37 STREET MAINTENANCE200-200-54450
1,302.96 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE200-200-54330
2,685.80 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE200-200-54320

216.26 BUILDING MAINTENANCE200-200-54310
280.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT200-200-53400
874.92 UNIFORMS200-200-52800
22.10 BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS160-160-56410
17.99 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE160-160-54330
38.94 TELEPHONE100-156-56240

(219.60)CHEMICALS100-156-56060
27.75 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-156-56020

238.46 SUPPLIES100-156-56010
200.00 ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION100-156-55400

3,181.67 GOLF CART/COURSE MAINT100-156-54350
4.85 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE100-156-54330

1,118.55 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-156-54320
443.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-156-54310
186.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-156-52710
299.00 TRAINING AND TUITION100-156-52700
14.60 TELEPHONE100-155-56240

4,733.80 FERTILIZER100-155-56070
3,470.15 CHEMICALS100-155-56060

7.18 SUPPLIES100-155-56010
786.28 GOLF CART/COURSE MAINT100-155-54350
189.94 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-155-54320
62.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-155-52710
9.74 TELEPHONE100-152-56240

160.97 SMALL TOOLS100-152-56090
455.64 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE100-152-56030
232.55 OFFICE SUPPLIES100-152-56020
14.98 SUPPLIES100-152-56010
60.00 REFUNDS100-152-55930

499.21 MISCELLANEOUS100-152-55900-CARES
1,893.00 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE100-152-54320

103.97 BUILDING MAINTENANCE100-152-54310
40.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-152-53200

133.75 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION100-152-52710
317.00 TRAINING AND TUITION100-152-52700



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 14/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

22.08 SMALL TOOLS570-570-56090
30.57 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE570-570-56030
58.51 SUPPLIES570-570-56010

698.21 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE570-570-54330
336.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT570-570-53400
292.71 UNIFORMS570-570-52800

4.65 SWD-1570-000-20100
70.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT560-560-53400
8.69 SXF-1560-000-20100

11,278.97 CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION520-520-57300-20101
9.77 CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS520-520-57200-21025

48.68 TELEPHONE520-520-56240
201.11 SMALL TOOLS520-520-56090

14,236.44 CHEMICALS520-520-56060
53.16 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT520-520-56040

144.66 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE520-520-56030
112.21 OFFICE SUPPLIES520-520-56020
58.39 SUPPLIES520-520-56010

2,684.55 MISCELLANEOUS520-520-55900-CARES
680.00 COMPLIANCE TESTING520-520-55640

2,304.63 WELL MAINTENANCE520-520-54420
2,088.83 SYSTEM MAINTENANCE520-520-54390

705.14 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE520-520-54320
179.34 BUILDING MAINTENANCE520-520-54310

1,056.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT520-520-53400
113.58 UNIFORMS520-520-52800
353.86 TRAINING AND TUITION520-520-52700

1.09 SWX-1520-000-20100
24.34 TELEPHONE500-501-56240

1,544.63 LABORATORY500-501-56100
15.94 SMALL TOOLS500-501-56090

11,798.64 CHEMICALS500-501-56060
35.68 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE500-501-56030

135.87 OFFICE SUPPLIES500-501-56020
222.53 SUPPLIES500-501-56010

3,328.09 MISCELLANEOUS500-501-55900-CARES
863.00 COMPLIANCE TESTING500-501-55640
166.24 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE500-501-54330

1,044.13 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-501-54320
240.00 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT500-501-53400
272.43 UNIFORMS500-501-52800
652.50 CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION500-500-57300-20092

35,232.83 CAPITAL-NEW CONSTRUCTION500-500-57300-20090
24.34 TELEPHONE500-500-56240
60.69 CLEANING SUPPLIES/SERVICE500-500-56030
11.30 OFFICE SUPPLIES500-500-56020
58.39 SUPPLIES500-500-56010

419.15 MISCELLANEOUS500-500-55900-CARES
369.06 SYSTEM MAINTENANCE500-500-54390
425.54 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE500-500-54330
150.68 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE500-500-54320
164.23 BUILDING MAINTENANCE500-500-54310
239.90 COMPUTER SUPPORT/MAINT500-500-53400
399.96 UNIFORMS500-500-52800
58.00 EMPLOYEE RECRUITMENT/RETENTION500-500-52710
22.27 CSX-1500-000-20100

195.00 HOUSING LOANS & ADMIN240-243-56780
30.00 HOUSING LOANS & ADMIN240-240-56780
42.50 REFUSE220-220-56250



AmountInvoiceInvoice DateVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 15/15Page
:

04/01/2021 04:08 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

228.32 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT570-570-57510-21032
5,934.38 CAPITAL-LAND & BUILDINGS570-570-57200-21031

14.60 TELEPHONE570-570-56240



CLAIMS $5,000 - $10,000

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR CITY OF COLUMBUS, NE 1/1Page
:

04/01/2021 04:07 PM
User: PATTY.LASKA
DB: Columbus

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/06/2021 - 04/06/2021
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Ref#

NOpen8,203.95 8,203.95 04/06/202103/08/2021D & K PRODUCTS60174
NOpen5,955.27 5,955.27 04/06/202103/11/2021PETE LIEN & SONS INC.60325
NOpen6,830.64 6,830.64 04/06/202103/16/2021AXON ENTERPRISE INC.60329
NOpen6,300.05 6,300.05 04/06/202101/11/2021AQUA-PURE INC60428
NOpen7,936.39 7,936.39 04/06/202111/18/2020AQUA-PURE INC60429
NOpen5,874.33 5,874.33 04/06/202103/22/2021GEHRING CONSTRUCTION &60433
NOpen6,307.50 6,307.50 04/06/202103/25/2021JEO CONSULTING GROUP INC60476
NOpen5,843.37 5,843.37 04/06/202103/25/2021PETE LIEN & SONS INC.60539
NOpen8,504.00 8,504.00 04/06/202103/29/2021SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO60573
NOpen8,504.00 8,504.00 04/06/202103/29/2021SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO60574

70,259.50 70,259.50 # of Invoices:              10  # Due:    10           Totals:
0.00 0.00 # of Credit Memos:           0  # Due:     0           Totals:

70,259.50 70,259.50 Net of Invoices and Credit Memos:

--- TOTALS BY FUND ---

15,034.59 15,034.59 100 - GENERAL FUND
29,189.83 29,189.83 200 - STREETS/ENGINEERING
11,798.64 11,798.64 500 - UTILITY SERVICE
14,236.44 14,236.44 520 - WATER

--- TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---

6,830.64 6,830.64 110 - POLICE
8,203.95 8,203.95 155 - VAN BERG GOLF COURSE

29,189.83 29,189.83 200 - STREETS
11,798.64 11,798.64 501 - WASTEWATER TREATMENT FAC
14,236.44 14,236.44 520 - WATER



5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - Included in Consent Agenda

6. SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS

6.A. Proclamation declaring the week of April 5, 2021, as National Public Health 
Week.





7. PUBLIC HEARINGS - None

8. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS - None

9. REPORTS OF CITY OFFICES - None

10. REPORTS OF COUNCIL COMMITTEES - None

11. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES - None

12. REPORTS ON LEGISLATION

13. NEW BUSINESS

13.A. Appointment of Russ Strehle to Civil Service Commission for five-year term.





13.B. Appointment of Matthew Wehling as police officer.





13.C. Comments from mayor and city council members.

14. RESOLUTIONS

14.A. Resolution No. R21-53 approving contract with Obrist & Company, Inc. in the 
amount of $1,428,637 for Lift Station Replacements 2020.



RESOLUTION NO. R21-___ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO OBRIST & 
COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,428,637 FOR LIFT STATION 
REPLACEMENTS 2020. 

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus received bids for Lift Station Replacements 2020 
on March 23, 2021, with Obrist & Company, Inc. submitting the lowest bid of $1,428,637 
as detailed in the attached bid tabulation.  

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, the lowest bid from Obrist & Company, Inc. in the amount of 
$1,428,637 for Lift Station Replacements 2020 be accepted and the mayor be authorized 
to sign contracts for this project. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF ____________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ 
CITY CLERK  

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

____________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 
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14.B. Resolution No. R21-54 approving contract with Pavers, Inc. in the amount of 
$164,949.80 for Asphalt Paving Improvements 2021.



RESOLUTION NO. R21-___ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO PAVERS, INC. 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $164,949.80 FOR ASPHALT PAVING 
IMPROVEMENTS 2021. 

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus received bids for Asphalt Paving Improvements 
2021 on March 23, 2021, with Pavers, Inc. submitting the lowest bid of $164,949.80 as 
detailed in the attached bid tabulation.  

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, the lowest bid from Pavers, Inc. in the amount of $164,949.80 
for Asphalt Paving Improvements 2021 be accepted and the mayor be authorized to sign 
contracts for this project. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF ____________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ 
CITY CLERK  

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

____________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 
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14.C. Resolution No. R21-55 approving contract with Gehring Construction and Ready 
Mix Co., Inc. in the amount of $990,332.50 for Water and Concrete Improvements 
2021.



RESOLUTION NO. R21-___ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO GEHRING 
CONSTRUCTION AND READY MIX CO., INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$990,332.50 FOR WATER AND CONCRETE IMPROVEMENTS 2021. 

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus received bids for Water and Concrete 
Improvements 2021 on March 23, 2021, with Gehring Construction and Ready Mix Co., 
Inc. submitting the only bid, in the amount of $990,332.50, as detailed in the attached bid 
tabulation.  

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, that the bid from Gehring Construction and Ready Mix Co., 
Inc. in the amount of $990,332.50 for Water and Concrete Improvements 2021 be 
accepted and the mayor be authorized to sign contracts for this project. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF ____________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ 
CITY CLERK  

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

____________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 
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14.D. Resolution No. R21-56 amending Schedule of Fees by adding fees for use of 
baseball/softball athletic fields.



RESOLUTION NO. R21-___ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, AMENDING SCHEDULE OF FEES BY 
ADDING FEES FOR USE OF BASEBALL/SOFTBALL ATHLETIC FIELDS 
AS FOLLOWS:  RECREATION LEAGUES-YOUTH - $15 PER FIELD PER 
DAY AND ADULT - $35 PER FIELD PER DAY; ORGANIZED LEAGUES-
YOUTH AND ADULT - $55 PER FIELD PER DAY; TOURNAMENTS-
YOUTH AND ADULT - $55 PER FIELD PER DAY; AND CAMPS/CLINICS-
YOUTH AND ADULT - $35 PER FIELD PER TWO HOUR INCREMENTS, 
PURSUANT TO THE ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED HEREIN 
SCHEDULE; TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR PORTIONS THEREOF 
IN CONFLICT HEREWITH. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, that the Schedule of Fees is hereby amended by adding fees 
for use of baseball/softball athletic fields as follows:  recreation leagues-youth - $15 per 
field per day and adult - $35 per field per day; organized leagues-youth and adult - $55 
per field per day; tournaments-youth and adult - $55 per field per day; and camps/clinics-
youth and adult - $35 per field per two hour increments, a copy of which is attached hereto 
and incorporated herein by this reference. 

This resolution shall repeal all resolutions or parts thereof in conflict herewith. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER ________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF _____________________, 2021. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

________________________________ 
CITY CLERK 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

________________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY  
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14.E. Resolution No. R21-57 approving loan agreement with Habitat for Humanity of 
Columbus, Nebraska, Inc. in the amount of $103,000 for assistance with 
infrastructure costs for New Hope 2nd Subdivision using Economic Development 
Plan Funds as recommended by the Citizens Advisory Review Committee.



RESOLUTION NO. 21-___ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING A LOAN AGREEMENT WITH 
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, INC. IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $103,000 FOR ASSISTANCE WITH INFRASTRUCTURE 
COSTS FOR ITS NEW HOPE 2ND SUBDIVISION, USING ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT PLAN FUNDS AS RECOMMENDED BY THE 
CITIZENS ADVISORY REVIEW COMMITTEE, A COPY OF SAID 
AGREEMENT IS ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED 
HEREIN; TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON 
BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND TO REPEAL ALL RESOLUTIONS OR 
PORTIONS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH. 

WHEREAS, Habitat for Humanity of Columbus, Nebraska, Inc. submitted an 
application for financial assistance from the City’s Local Economic Development Fund 
concerning assistance with infrastructure costs for its New Hope 2nd Subdivision; and 

WHEREAS, under the City of Columbus, Nebraska’s Economic Development 
Plan, 2019 through 2027, a primary goal of said plan is to “improve housing options for 
both current and prospective employees and families” and an eligible activity under 
such plan is “housing projects designed to create workforce housing for employees and 
families”; and 

WHEREAS, Habitat for Humanity of Columbus, Nebraska, is developing a new 
subdivision in the City of Columbus that will bring sixteen (16) new dwellings for low 
income families to call home, and is looking for assistance in paying infrastructure costs; 
and 

WHEREAS, Borrower’s application for Local Economic Development Funds has 
been reviewed by the Citizens Advisory Review Committee (CARC); and 

WHEREAS, the CARC has recommended the loan be approved by the city 
council in the amount of $103,000 as detailed in the attached loan agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, that the loan agreement with Habitat for 
Humanity of Columbus, Nebraska, Inc. in the amount of $103,000 for assistance from 
the City’s Local Economic Development Fund concerning assistance with infrastructure 
costs for its New Hope 2nd Subdivision is hereby approved, a copy of said loan 
agreement is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and the mayor 
is authorized, directed, and empowered to execute the same on behalf of the City of 
Columbus. 

This resolution shall repeal all resolutions or portions thereof in conflict herewith. 
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 INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER _______________________________ 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____DAY OF ____________________, 2021. 
 
 
             
       ________________________________ 
       MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________________ 
CITY CLERK  
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
_________________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 



























15. ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING - None

16. ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING - None

17. ORDINANCES ON THIRD READING - None

18. CONSIDERATION OF PAYROLL AND BILLS ON FILE - Included in Consent 
Agenda

19. UNFINISHED BUSINESS - None

20. ADJOURNMENT
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